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Curry County Beaches Curry County Beaches 

Make List of 10 BestMake List of 10 Best
JEREMY C. RUARK
County Media, Inc.

The travel website, Lonely Planet, illustrates a listing 
of what it describes as 10 of the Best Beaches along 
Oregon's Pacifi c Coast.

Oregon's coastline as 363 miles of rugged terrain 
"dotted with some incredibly beautiful stretches of 
sand, dramatic headlands and prime surfi ng. Not only 
that, this stretch of coastline has been protected from 
development and designated as "the People's Coast,”’ 
Lonely Planet states. “Since the Beach Bill was passed 
in 1913, the state's beaches, coves, and coastline have 
been reserved as public lands for the enjoyment of 
Oregonians."

• Cannon Beach is number 1 on the list as the “best 
beach for bird watching.” 

• Seaside is listed as number 2, described as the “best 
beach for a fun carnival atmosphere.”

• Yachats is number 3, described as "best beach for 
getting away from it all."

Please see BEACHES Page 3

The 14th annual Pirates of the Pacifi c Festival 
had the Port of Brookings-Harbor awash with swashbuckling activity

BY LINDA LEE
Curry Coastal Pilot

The port of Brookings-Harbor 
was alive with swashbuckling 
activity as the fourteenth annual 
Pirates of the Pacifi c Festival 
hosted a packed venue full of a 
variety of vendors showcasing 
their hand-made items as well 
as a diverse range of food and 
even one merchant selling home-
brewed rum.

This year’s event had not 
one, but two areas that were 
center stage to a revolving door 
of bands that played everything 
from the blues to rock, to funk 
and even a self-proclaimed Celtic 
pirate band that wrote their own 
music with lyrics based on the 
lives of pirates.

Also on deck were fi re breath-
ers and fi re dancers who gave a 
special night-time performance 
that was mesmerizing to see.

Pirates walked amongst the 
crowds looking for their next 
booty and the mermaids came 
out of the ocean to share their 
magic with our community and 

offered photo opportunities to the 
crowd.

Local dance troupes, dressed 
in their pirate best, had the 
community delighted as they 
performed dance routines to per-
fection to pirate-themed music.

The cannon fi re was some-
thing few did not miss as it left 
the onlookers with a thumping in 
their chest and a ringing in their 
ears.

Sword fi ght demonstrations 
reached an all-time high as there 
was no shortage of pirates will-
ing to unsheathe their blades and 

fi ght for a lady’s honor, or the 
chest of gold that sat at the end 
of the dock.

There was also a treasure 
hunt that mapped out clues for 
participants to follow to fi nd the 
bounty offered and there were 
prizes awarded for best costumes 
as well as interactive crafts and 
games for the kids.

Something different this year 

was the booth of the Illinois 
Valley Lion’s Club, out of Cave 
Junction. They sold tickets to 
raffl e off a Harley Davidson 
motorcycle. Kids had the chance 
to climb on the bike and get their 
picture taken.

It’s no secret that the Pirates 
of the Pacifi c Festival saw record 
crowds this year with people 
coming in from across the coun-

try to enjoy the event and all it 
had the offer. 

The weather provided sun-
shine, the performers provided 
their talents and the people of the 
community provided their pirate 
spirit.

Well done!

18th Annual Dee-ni' Day Celebration set for Sept. 6
BY SCOTT GRAVES

The Tolowa Dee-ni' Nation is 
hosting its 18th annual Dee-ni' 
Day from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Satur-
day, Sept. 6, at the Howonquet 
Hall Community Center in Smtih 
River, across from Lucky 7 Casi-

no. The free event is open to the 
public and the entire community 
to enjoy.

The event will feature cultural 
demonstrations including regalia 
and necklace making, and the 
baking of traditional sand bread. 
There will be a tribal citizen art 

show, men's card games, shell 
dice tournament and a regalia 
showcase. 

There will also be 60-plus 
food and art vendors offering 
items such as high-quality beads 
and jewelry, apparel, fi ne art, 
woodwork, glasswork, baskets 
and more. This is a fantastic 
opportunity to support local art-
ists, fi nd unique gifts for friends 
and families, and get treats for 
yourself. 

There will also be a variety of 
children and adult activities such 
as bounce houses, face painting, 
a balloon artist, and a horseshoe 

tournament. Several Tolowa 
Dee-ni' Nation departments and 
local nonprofi t organizations will 
host booths to share information, 
opportunities and services as well.

A highlight of Dee-ni' Day 
are the stick games, starting at 
1 p.m., with athletes of all ages 
battling for bragging rights and 
cash prizes. The games, held on 
the beach, is a strenuous sport for 
men and women that combines 
the strength and agility of wres-
tling and rugby with the quick 
action of fi eld hockey. Game 
play can get rough, with players 
tackling or wrestling one another 

to the ground.
Parking at the Howonquet 

Hall Community Center, basket-
ball court and UIHS is reserved 
for elder. We ask that those who 
can please park in the overfl ow 
parking at the Howonquet Ceme-
tery on South Indian Road. More 
parking is available across the 
street at Lucky 7 Casino.

When walking across High-
way 101 to and from Lucky 7 
Casino to the event please use 
the crosswalk and be cautious of 
fast-moving vehicles. A shuttle 
will be available. 

The schedule of events will 
include food and art vendors, 
children’s activities, cultural 
demonstrations, regalia show-
case, shell dice and horseshoe 
tournament, stick games (at the 
beach) food samples, cultural 
events and an art show display 
that people can vote on. The 
winners of the art show will be 
announced at 4 p.m.

For more information about 
Dee-ni' Day please contact 
Public Information Offi cer Scott 
Graves at:

707-487-9255 ext. 1183 
Email: scott.graves@tolowa.gov.

Please see DEE-NI' DAY Page 10
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The Oregon Dunes joins Florence at number 5 on the Lonely Planet list.
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Fire Dancers: Lauren Angell and The Rogue Fire Circus perform 
fire dances.
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Opinion & Letters

 Monday 08/11: 		

•	 10:49 900 block of 7th St, 
suspicious conditions

•	 14:00 16200 block of W 
Hoffeldt Ln, suspicious 
conditions

•	 15:13 600 block of Chet-
co Ave, hit & run

•	 16:46 200 block of Wharf 
St, hit & run

•	 17:54 500 block of Rosi-
chelli, loud noise

•	 18:25 400 block of Pacific 
Ave, harassment

•	 20:50 17500 block of 
Long Acre Loop, fire 
alarm

•	 21:20 Mill Beach, loud 
noise

•	 23:16 900 block of Chet-
co Ave, illegal camping

 Tuesday 08/12:		   

• 7:25 1600 block of Hwy 
101 N, illegal camping

•	 7:25 600 block of Chetco 
Ave, criminal mischief

•	 7:39 98100 block of W 
Benham Ln, dispute/fight

•	 8:41 300 block of 5th St, 
panhandling

•	 8:45 17500 block of Long 
Acre Loop, fire

•	 8:49 15900 block of Hwy 
101 S, theft

•	 9:11 500 block of Spruce 
St, fire

•	 10:17 300 block of 
Spruce St, illegal camp-
ing

•	 10:57 Center and Rail-
road, traffic crash

•	 11:34 800 block of Ran-
som Ave, illegal burn

•	 11:49 300 block of Chet-
co Ave, criminal mischief

•	 15:36 97800 block of 
Shopping Center Ave, 
dispute/fight

•	 16:32 400 block of Pacific 
Ave, theft

•	 20:48 Mill Beach, illegal 
camping

•	 22:07 14800 block of 
Oceanview Dr, criminal 
mischief	

 Wednesday 08/13: 	            

• 8:11 1200 block of Iris St, 
unlawful entry of a motor 
vehicle

•	 8:24 1200 block of Iris St, 
unlawful entry of a motor 
vehicle

•	 8:36 300 block of 5th St, 
criminal mischief

•	 11:34 1100 block of 

Chetco Ave, identity theft
•	 12:13 19700 block of 

Hwy 101, fire
•	 13:41 800 block of Kevin 

Pl, violation of restraining 
order

•	 14:00 800 block of Chet-
co Ave, hit & run

•	 15:02 400 block of Alder 
St, dispute/fight

•	 15:37 1000 block of 
Chetco Ave, theft

•	 17:30 Hwy 101 and 
Ocean View Dr, traffic 
crash

•	 19:12 1200 block of Hub 
St, unlawful entry of a 
motor vehicle

•	 19:36 500 block of Myrtle 
St, criminal trespass

•	 22:06 800 block of Chet-
co Ave, criminal trespass

 Thursday 08/14:		           

•	 2:26 500 block of Velopa 
Ct, suspicious conditions

•	 5:08 Sunshine Cove and 
Hwy 101, fire

•	 8:06 1600 block of Hwy 
101, criminal trespass

•	 10:03 Chetco and Center, 
suspicious conditions

•	 11:54 1100 block of 

Chetco Ave, suspicious 
conditions

•	 12:24 Chetco and Oak, 
traffic crash

•	 12:38 500 block of 
Chetco Ave, hit & run

•	 16:13 300 block of 5th St, 
theft

•	 16:41 300 block of Hazel 
St, harassment

•	 21:22 17200 block 
of Rustic Ln, criminal 
trespass

 Friday 08/15:  	  	         

•	 0:01 98000 block of E 
Hoffeldt Ln, prowler

•	 8:22 Winchuck River Rd 
MP 6, fire

•	 10:23 17200 block 
of Rustic Ln, criminal 
trespass

•	 15:24 1100 block of 
Ransom Ave, juvenile 
problem

•	 18:20 Hwy 101 and 
Martin Ranch, fire

•	 23:42 Mill Beach, 
dispute/fight

 Saturday 08/16:  	  	            

•	 4:47 200 block of Wharf 
St, vehicle repossession

•	 10:57 South Bank 
Chetco River Rd and 
Salmonberry, criminal 
mischief

•	 11:25 800 block of 
Pioneer Rd, harassment

•	 11:44 300 block of 5th St, 
hit & run

•	 11:45 Whaleshead View 
Point, fire

•	 13:24 800 block of 
Highland Dr, suspicious 
conditions

•	 14:49 800 block of 
Chetco Ave, criminal 
trespass

•	 18:40 97900 block of 
Shopping Center Ave, 
assault

•	 18:46 Chetco North Jetty, 
fire

•	 19:08 Hwy 101 and 
Sunshine Cove, fire

•	 20:05 300 block of 5th St, 
assault

•	 20:51 Mill Beach, illegal 
burn

•	 22:25 800 block of 
Chetco Ave, dispute/fight

•	 23:39 97800 block of 
Shopping Center Ave, 
disorderly conduct

 Sunday 08/17:  	   	            

•	 10:40 16200 block of 
Hwy 101, dispute/fight

•	 12:21 500 block of Myrtle 
St, criminal trespass

•	 12:42 97900 block of 
Shopping Center Ave, 
disorderly conduct

•	 13:39 800 block of 
Chetco Ave, disorderly 
conduct

•	 14:05 300 block of 
Chetco Ave, disorderly 
conduct

•	 15:39 1200 block of 
Ransom Ave, criminal 
mischief

•	 19:01 15600 block of 
Oceanview Dr, fire alarm

•	 19:30 300 block of 
Spruce St, child abuse

•	 22:54 700 block of Pacific 
Ave, dispute/fight

The police blotter is an excerpt of a public record of incidents as reported by law-enforcement agencies. All individuals arrested or charged with a crime are 
innocent until proven guilty. The information printed is preliminary and subject to change. For a list of missing items found in the Brookings area, you can visit the 

police services page of the city of Brookings website at www.brookings.or.us/134/police-services and follow the link near the bottom of the page.

 DAILY   			

• Daily Meal, 11:15 a.m. – 
12:30 p.m., Chetco Activity 
Center, 550 Chetco Lane     

 WEDNESDAYS		

• T’ai Chi, 9:00 am – 10:30 
am, Chetco Activity Center 

• Line dance lessons, Elks 
Lodge. Membership not 
required. All donations 
welcome and appreciated, $2 
minimum from all danc-
ers. 11:30-12:00 absolute 
beginners (new), 12:00 – 1:00 
pm improver, 1:00-2:00 pm 
intermediate.

• The Walking Group, 11:00 
am, Azalea Park. Meet by 
Capella by the Sea. If raining 
meet at Brookings Harbor 
Shopping Center by the 
barbershop. For information 
541-412-8664.

• Recorders, Chetco Activity 
Center: 1:00 pm – 2:30 pm. 
Bring your recorder and a 
music stand. Music will be 
provided.

• Cribbage Club, Wild Rivers 
Pizza: 5:30 pm.

• Junior gardeners, Kalmi-
opsis School: 12:30 pm. 
Kids, teens, and families are 

welcome to work alongside 
Curry County Master Gar-
deners™ to learn all about 
gardening.

• Free Summer Meals for 
Youth, Chetco Library: 10:45 
am – 11:05 am. Brook-
ings-Harbor School District’s 
BOB Bus will stop every 
Wednesday at the Chetco 
Library for youth ages 1-18 
to have a free midday meal.

 THURSDAYS  		

• Bridge, 11:45 am, Chetco 
Activity Center 

• Widows and Widowers Cof-
fee Clique, 10:30 – 11:30 am, 
Community Center, Airport 
Way, Gold Beach

• Easy Flow Yoga, Chetco 
Library: 5:30 pm. A begin-
ners’ yoga class that includes 
standing positions.

• Summer LEGO League, 
Chetco Library: 3:00 pm. 
LEGO enthusiasts of all 
ages are welcome to join us 
in the youth section for an 
open build. Features weekly 
themes.

 FRIDAYS  		

• T’ai Chi, 9 – 10:30 am, Chet-

co Activity Center 
• The Walking Group, 11 am, 

Azalea Park. Meet by Capella 
by the Sea. If raining meet at 
Brookings Harbor Shopping 
Center by the barbershop. For 
information 541-412-8664

•  Pinochle and other card 
games, Chetco Activity Cen-
ter 12:00 pm – 4:00 pm

 SATURDAYS 		

• Men’s Club Golf, Salmon 
Run Golf Course: 900 am. 
Friendly team and individ-
ual play. Prizes, laughs, 
good food and drink.  $65 
annual fee (includes OGA 
membership). All skill levels 
welcome. For info call: Bob 
K. 701-269-7822.

• Saturday Shuffle: Magic the 
Gathering and more, Chetco 
Library: 1:00 pm. Stop by the 
library every week for Sat-
urday Shuffle, where players 
can bring their favorite deck 
and play Magic: The Gather-
ing. Gamers of all kinds are 
also welcome to bring their 
favorite card or board games 
from their own collections, or 
browse the library’s games, 
and find a crew to play with.

 MONDAYS  		

• Line dance lessons, Elks 
Lodge. Membership not re-
quired. All donations welcome 
and appreciated, $2 minimum 
from all dancers. 11:30-12:00 
absolute beginners (new), 
12:00 – 1:00 pm improver, 
1:00-2:00 pm intermediate.

 TUESDAYS  		

• Brookings-Harbor Garden 
Club Work Party, 10:00 
am – 11:30 am, Brookings 
Botanical Garden. Come see 
how you can help. 

• Bridge, 11:45 am, Chetco 
Activity Center

• Line Dancing, Brookings 
Elks Lodge, 6 pm – 8 pm 
Donations requested.

• Storytime, Chetco Library: 
10:30 am. Stories, songs, 
and simple crafts for young 
children.

• Pinochle and other card 
games, Chetco Activity Cen-
ter 12:00 pm – 4:00 pm

• Amateur Radio Net check-
ins, Gasquet Net: 6:30 pm on 
147.18, DN Amateur Radio 
Club: 7:15 pm on 146.88. If 
you are a licensed Ham Radio 
operator, join us. You do not 

have to be a member of the 
Del Norte Amateur Radio 
Club. Find out what is hap-
pening around the area.

• Tween Club, Chetco Library: 
3:30 pm. Youth ages 10-13 
are welcome to hang out after 
school and explore new inter-
ests and activities every week!

 AUGUST 31			 

• Brookings' 2025 “Summer 
Concerts in the Park” series, 
Azalea Park: 1:00 pm. Nate 
Botsford and his band will get 
folks up and dancing with their 
feel good, sing-along country 
rock hits and originals. Similar 
in style to Old Dominion, Brett 
Young, Chris Janson, Lonestar 
and Johnny Cash.

 SEPTEMBER 3			 

• Brewed Theology; Divinity 
among us and within us 
with Joanie Lindenmeyer, 
Robert O'Sullivan, and Jim 
Abbott, Chetco Library: 5:30 
pm - 6:30 pm. A safe and 
open place to gather and have 
open, kind, inspiring, empow-
ering and unbiased conversa-
tions. All adults are welcome 
and celebrated. Join us. 

 SEPTEMBER 6			 

• Brewed Theology; Divinity 
among us and within us with 
Joanie Lindenmeyer, Robert 
O'Sullivan, and Jim Abbott, 
Chetco Brewery: 12:30 pm 
- 1:30 pm. A safe and open 
place to gather and have 
open, kind, inspiring, empow-
ering and unbiased conversa-
tions. All adults are welcome 
and celebrated. Join us. 

 SEPTEMBER 7			 

• PPA Presents World-Class 
Pianist Dominic Cheli, Sev-
enth-day Adventist Church, 
102 Park Ave, Brookings: 
3:00 pm. The Partnership 
for the Performing Arts is 
proud to present acclaimed 
pianist Dominic Cheli in a live 
classical concert. Known for 
his electrifying performances 
and deep artistic insight, Cheli 
brings a rare blend of virtuosity 
and vision to the stage. Adult 
tickets are $20, 18 and under 
free, and it’s the perfect time to 
purchase the complete concert 
series at a discount, either at the 
door or ppadelnorte.org/events-
and-tickets.

Submissions for events can be sent by email to: pilotofficemgr@countrymedia.net. The deadline for submission is 4:30 pm Monday, the week prior to publication.

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

LETTERS TO THE EDITOR
The Curry County Republicans oppose 

any effort to recall Commissioners Jay 
Trost and Patrick Hollinger. These com-
missioners are working hard to create 
favorable outcomes for all the people in 
Curry County. We ask that you refrain 
from signing any petition to recall these 
commissioners.

I would like to highlight a couple of the 
positive things these commissioners are 
doing for our County.

1. Commissioners Trost and Hollinger 
are staying within 2024-2025 budget and 
are committed to staying within this bud-
get and continue to do so in future years. 
We need to support these Commissioners 
to continue with the balanced 2024 budget 
into 2025-2026. They have asked for a 
forensic audit of the County finances since 
2020.

2. To be prepared if there should be a 
catastrophic event several bridges need to 
be repaired to provide residential safe-
ty and commerce continuity. Trost and 

Hollinger are working on obtaining fund-
ing for a 2-year project to begin repairing 
these bridges.

3. Many other infrastructure projects 
have been forgotten or deferred for many 
years. Trost and Hollinger are working to 
obtain funding for these projects, but the 
Commissioners need to be allowed rea-
sonable amount of time to complete these 
projects. This is not something that can be 
completed overnight.

Recalls cost the County money and 
these County Commissioners (Hollinger 
has only been in office for 6 months) 
should be allowed time to demonstrate 
their ability to serve Curry County. Voters 
deserve stability, progress, transparency, 
and accountability.

Please do NOT recall Curry County 
Commissioners Trost and Hollinger.

Respectfully,
Jennifer White
Curry County Republican Chair

 

Curry County Needs 
Representation, Not Infighting

Curry County has been stuck for too 
long in a conflict between the Sheriff’s 
Office and the Board of Commissioners. 
The history is complicated, and there is 
more than one perspective. But at the end 
of the day, neither office was elected to 
win arguments, they were elected to serve 
and represent the people.

While the feud dominates attention, 
our community continues to face real, 
visible challenges: rising crime, open 
drug use, homelessness, prostitution, and 
reduced public services. Calls for help are 
prioritized, yet too often go unresolved if 
they’re not deemed urgent. These aren’t 
political talking points. They are daily 
realities for the people who live and work 
here.

This letter isn’t about blame, and it’s 
not about taking sides. It’s about what 
public service is supposed to mean. Public 

office is a trust and with that trust comes 
the responsibility to focus on safety, 
access to services, and the standards the 
public relies on.

I’m not here to tell anyone how to do 
their job. I’m asking for focus. The longer 
this conflict continues, the longer Curry 
County goes without the coordination, 
resources, and commitment its residents 
deserve.

Set the fight aside. Meet, identify the 
shared work, make decisions, report prog-
ress in plain language the public can see 
and measure and take responsibility for 
the outcomes.

Curry County does not need winners 
and losers. It needs representation, results, 
and public servants willing to work 
together because communities aren’t built 
on feuds. They’re built on shared purpose, 
mutual respect, and the kind of focus we 
can all be proud of.

Melissa Darrow
Brookings

Nick Rail
Partnership for the 
Performing Arts

PPA, the Partnership for the 
Performing Arts, is privileged 
and pleased to present the icon-
ic swing dance group Big Bad 
Voodoo Daddy, performing live 
at the Azalea Park band shell in 
Brookings at 3pm on Sunday, 
September 21st. 

This is a benefit concert, 
with all profits going to the 
music departments at Del 
Norte Unified and Brook-
ings-Harbor School Districts. 
The event opens with a short 
set featuring the combined 
jazz bands of Del Norte 
and Brookings-Harbor high 

schools, followed by 90 min-
utes of the most intoxicating, 
high octane, knock your socks 
off dance music on the planet.

Tickets are $20 for 18 and 
under, $50 for adults, and $100 
for the VIP section, positioned 
right in front of the band with 
exclusive access to the dance 
floor. Seating is limited to 100 
for VIP, so if your plan is to 
dance yourself silly, you’d 
be smart to buy your tickets 
ahead of time at  https://www.
ppadelnorte.org/event-details/
big-bad-voodoo-daddy

Following the concert 
there will be an after-concert 
private event from 6:00 p.m. 
to 8:30 p.m. at Dan and Kathy 
Brattain’s intimate ocean front 

mini ranch Bolina, to cele-
brate with the members of Big 
Bad Voodoo Daddy. A fund-
raiser for PPA, your tax-de-
ductible donation of $100 
per person guarantees a fun 
evening enjoying a variety of 
quality wine, beer, and food, 
a beautiful sunset, and most 
importantly, spending one-on-
one time with the members 
of the band. There’s even a 
rumor circulating that some 
of the guys will form a trio or 
quartet and play some jazz, 
making the evening all that 
more special and memorable. 
Tickets for this event may 
be purchased at https://www.
ppadelnorte.org/event-details/
big-bad-voodoo-daddy-after-

party-event.
On Monday, Septem-

ber 22nd, BBVD comes 
to Crescent City to do an 
exclusive concert at Cres-
cent Elk auditorium for Del 
Norte and Brookings-Harbor 
band students, followed by 3 
hours of outreach at the high 
school for band students from 
schools. The kids will never 
forget this!

These events are generous-
ly sponsored by the Del Norte 
County Office of Education, 
CAL-ORE Life Flight, and 
Travel Curry County.

PPA is the local nonprof-
it that has supplied many 
100’s of new band and 
orchestra instruments to our 

public schools, enough so 
that there’s an instrument 
available for any child who 
wants to play. They also 
spearheaded the recent and 
long overdue renovation of 
Crescent Elk Auditorium. 

PPA’s flagship project is 
raising the funds to build a 
Performing Arts and Civic 
Center on the Del Norte High 
School campus to serve the 
Wild Rivers Coast region 
for decades to come. The 
facility, which will be owned 
by the district but managed by 
PPA, is destined to become a 
central piece of the District, 
City and County’s vision for 
the future. From concerts, 
dance performances and plays 

by students and community 
groups, to professional groups 
like Big Bad Voodoo Daddy, 
touring lecturers, town hall 
meetings, and corporate 
retreats, to conferences, 
wedding receptions and fund 
raisers in the lobby, not to 
mention a much-needed place 
for people to convene in times 
of emergency, the Center will 
effect a significant boost to 
our local hospitality industry 
and be of benefit to all of us 
in many ways, especially for 
our youth. 

To make a tax-deductible 
gift to PPA, visit https://www.
ppadelnorte.org For questions, 
please email info@ppadel-
norte.org.

Summer’s Last Blast!

POLICE BLOTTER
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Advertise Your Sale in Our Garage Sale Page!

COUNTY-WIDE

September 20–21

IT’S GARAGE SALE TIME!IT’S GARAGE SALE TIME!

Choose a package above and qualify to run a strip ad (10”x2”) for $100!!!

$25 Small
Garage Sale

• Liner in the classi� eds
       section of the paper.
• Liner on the map page
     (Limited to 4 lines)
• Spot on the feature map

$40 It’s a Full 
Garage

• Same perks from the
       Small Garage Sale
       package.
• Liner on the map page
   - unlimited liner
• Pictures posted online
   - unlimited number

$55 The Big
sale

• Same perks from the
       It’s a Full Garage
       package.
• Border around the liner
     (On the map page

      not on the classi� ed page)
• Star on the map
• Facebook post

CONTACT US NOW TO GET YOUR SPOT ON THE MAP!

Contact Shawn at (707) 460-8655

Ads must be received by
4:00pm September 8, 2025

For new and returning subscribers only, 
offer good through 9/22/25

One Year Subscription
Just mention this ad

20% OFF

Customer Appreciation

20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF20% OFF
Subscription Special

541-813-1717

www.currypilot.com/subscribe

541-813-1717

Starting at

$899
Barron’s

We are very excited to introduce our new line of lift chairs;
Barron’s LIFT

Available in multiple body styles with a number of options, Barron’s lift 
has the customizability people are looking for when they need it most.

Featuring
• Independent Leg Lift & Back Recline • USB Charging Port 

• 350lb Weight Limit • High Density Foam Options 
• Varying Widths • Power Headrest* • Power Lumbar*

• Lay Flat Mechanism • Extended Footrest
• Quick Delivery on Suggested Floor Fabric. 

*Options may vary by style

Down the Hwy from our Main Store
97885 Shopping Center Ave.
Harbor, OR • 541-412-1226

410 Oak Street • Brookings, OR
541-412-0250 • 800-667-9990

Text anytime: 541-230-9368

• Gold Beach is listed as 
number 4, “best beach for 
wildlife watching.” 

• Florence and the Ore-
gon Dunes is number 5, as, 
“best beach for other-
worldly landscapes.”

• Manzanita, described 
as the “best beach for an 
exclusive vibe.” is listed 
number 6. 

• Brookings is number 
7, listed as “best beaches 
for incredible views.” 

• Bandon is number 8, 
“best beach for marine 
life.” 

• Depoe Bay is listed 
number 9 for “best whale 
watching.”

• Number 10 on the list 
is Indian Beach in Ecola 
State Park, listed as “best 
beach for coastal hiking 
trails.”

The travel website lists 
Depoe Bay as a small city 
with “coastal charm.”

"Located 10 miles south 
of Lincoln City, little 
Depoe Bay is edged by 
modern timeshare condo-
miniums but still retains 
some original coastal 
charm," Lonely Planet 
notes. "It lays claim to 
having the world's smallest 
navigable harbor and being 
the world's whale-watch-
ing capital – pretty big 
talk for such a pint-sized 
town. Whale-watching and 
charter fi shing are the main 
attractions in the area year-
round."

Lonely Planet also sug-
gests Devils Punchbpwl as 
a detour fi ve miles south 
of Depoe Bay, calling it 
"an impressive collapsed 
sea cave that churns with 
waves and offers good 
tidepools nearby." 

The online magazine 
puts Florence and the 
Oregon Dunes at Number 
5 on its list.

Stretching for nearly 50 
miles between Florence 
and Coos Bay, the Oregon 
Dunes form the largest 
expanse of oceanfront sand 
dunes in the USA, accord-
ing to Lonely Planet 

"These sandy hills 
tower up to 500 feet and 
undulate inland for up to 
3 miles to meet coastal 
forests, harboring curious 
ecosystems that sustain 
an abundance of wildlife, 
especially birds. The area 
inspired Frank Herbert to 
pen his epic sci-fi  Dune 
novels," the online site 
states. "The very northern 
and southern sections of 
the dunes are dominat-
ed by dune buggies and 
dirt bikes (off-highway 
vehicles, or OHVs); avoid 

hiking in these areas. 
The central section of the 
dunes is closed to OHVs 
and preserved for wildlife 
and more peaceful human 
activities such as hiking 
and canoeing.”

Lonely Plant also offers 
a planning tip: "Make time 
for Florence's Old Town 
neighborhood to see the 
town's most charming 
side – a quaint waterfront 
district nestled along the 

scenic Siuslaw River next 
to the Oregon Coast's pret-
tiest harbor," it states.

Yachats, number 3 
on the list, is described 
as a neat and friendly 
little town and one of the 
Oregon Coast's best-kept 
secrets. 

“Lying at the base of 
massive Cape Perpetua, 
Yachats offers the memo-
rable scenery of a rugged 
and windswept land,” 

Lonely Planet states. “Peo-
ple come here to get away 
from it all, which isn't hard 
to do along this relative-
ly undeveloped stretch 
of coast. Not only is the 
beach close to town an ide-
al stretch of sand and sea 
stacks, but Cape Perpetua 
also gives you even more 
room to roam and take in 
the coast.”

See more at https://
www.lonelyplanet.com/
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Depoe Bay from above, looking east over Highway 101. Migrating whales 
typically swim close to the shoreline, right along the edge of Depoe Bay.
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Heceta Circles- Just before winter every year residents and visitors make circles in 
the sound at Heceta Beach near Florence. Florence is listed number 5 on the list.
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A hiker passes along Ecola State Park on the Oregon Coast Trail. 

More photos on page 4.
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Rising crime, overdoses
refl ect pre-pandemic 

trends – not drug 
decriminalization –  

study fi nds

MIA MALDONADXO
Oregon Capital Chronicle

For years, critics have 
blamed Oregon’s 2020 
ballot measure that de-
criminalized possession of 
small amounts of drugs for 
the state’s rising crime and 
overdose rates. But a new 
study suggests otherwise. 

Researchers from 
Portland State University’s 
Department of Criminol-
ogy and Criminal Justice 
released their fi nal report 
examining the impacts of 
years of major drug policy 
changes between 2008 
and 2024 on crime and 
drug-related deaths. The 
report, created in part-
nership with the National 
Institute of Justice, fi nds 
little evidence to support 
claims that Oregon’s drug 
decriminalization policy 
caused higher crime and 
overdose deaths. 

The report outlines a 
decade of Oregon’s drug 
policy reforms, starting in 
2013 when Oregon enacted 
a law reducing mandatory 
minimum sentences for 
marijuana and diverted 
more drug offenses to 
probation. Then in 2017, 
lawmakers passed a law 
to reclassify moderate 
drug possession felony 
offenses to misdemeanors 
for Schedule 1 or 2 drugs, 
such as heroin and cocaine.

Finally, in November 
2020, Oregon voters 
passed Measure 110, which 
decriminalized possession 
of small amounts of drugs, 
such as methamphetamine 
and fentanyl. The poli-
cy took effect in 2021, 
downgrading misdemeanor 
charges to a violation pun-
ishable with a $100 fi ne.

Researchers found 
no evidence linking the 
measure to increased crime 
or drug deaths. Instead, the 
study found the COVID-19 
pandemic and the emer-
gence of fentanyl were 
the main drivers behind 
the rise in crime rates and 
drug-related deaths. 

“Of all the events we 
examined, the COVID-19 
pandemic disrupted the 
justice system the most, 
more so than any legis-
lation,” Brian Renauer, a 
lead researcher and uni-
versity professor, said in a 
news release. 

Overdose deaths were 
rising before Oregon de-
criminalized drugs

In 2020, there were 816 
overdose deaths in Oregon 
— about 200 more than the 
previous year. That number 
more than doubled and 
peaked in 2023 at 1,833 
overdose deaths. 

Lawmakers anticipat-
ing a citizen-led initiative 
to repeal Measure 110 
effectively ended the drug 
decriminalization exper-
iment, when overdose 
deaths had already begun 
to decline. There were 
1,480 recorded overdose 
deaths in 2024. 

Since the new law took 
effect in September, people 
caught with small amounts 
of drugs can once again be 
arrested and face crimi-
nal charges. But they can 
avoid charges by entering 
a defl ection program and 
receiving treatment.

Christopher Campbell, 
a lead researcher and 
associate professor at the 
university, said that while 
Measure 110 had its fl aws 
and regional impacts, 
crime trends statewide 
were stable or declining by 
2023. 

“What we observed was 
far from a causal con-
nection to Measure 110,” 
Campbell said. “Rather, 
we saw an unprecedented 
impact of the COVID-19 
pandemic and fentanyl on 
public health and safety 
outcomes.”

https://oregoncapital-
chronicle.com/2025/08/11/
rising-crime-overdoses-re-
fl ect-pre-pandemic-trends-
not-drug-decriminaliza-
tion-psu-study-fi nds/

Oregon Capital Chron-
icle is part of States 
Newsroom, a network of 
news bureaus supported by 
grants and a coalition of 
donors as a 501c(3) public 
charity. Oregon Capital 
Chronicle maintains edito-
rial independence. Contact 
Editor Lynne Terry for 
questions: info@oregon-
capitalchronicle.com.
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Haystack Rock at Canon Beach.

Yachats is listed as the number 3 as the “best beach for getting away from it all.”
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Harris Beach at Brookings. 
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Manzanita Beach.
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(541) 251-1615

Upholstery &
Hard Floor Cleaning
Residential & Commercial

Carpet Cleaning – $140 for 3 Rooms

 TJ’s

Free
Estimates

 TJ’s Carpet CleaningCarpet Cleaning
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ALL ABOUT HOME 
REPAIR

Handyman Services 
Del Norte 

661-429-4645

Misc Services
150

DIRECTV OVER 
INTERNET Get your 
favorite live TV, sports 
and local channels. 99% 
signal reliability! CHOICE 
Package, $84.99/mo for 
12 months. HBO Max 
and Premium Channels 
included for 3 mos (w/
CHOICE Package or 
higher.) No annual 
contract, no hidden fees! 
Some restrictions apply. 
Call IVS 1-855-602-2009.

DIVORCE $130. Complete 
preparation. Includes 
children, custody, support, 
property and bills division. 
No court appearances. 
Divorced in 1-5 weeks 
possible. 503-772-5295. 
www.paralegalalternatives.
com legalalt@msn.com.

Donate your car, truck, 
boat, RV and more to 
support our veterans! 
Schedule a FAST, FREE 
vehicle pickup and receive 
a top tax deduction! Call 
Veteran Car Donations at 
1-866-695-9265 today!

Get a break on your taxes! 
Donate your car, truck, or 
SUV to assist the blind 
and visually impaired. 
Arrange a swift, no-cost 
vehicle pickup and secure 
a generous tax credit for 
2025. Call Heritage for the 
Blind Today at 1-844-533-
9173 today!

Get Boost Infinite! 
Unlimited Talk, Text and 
Data For Just $25/mo! The 
Power Of 3 5G Networks, 
One Low Price! Call Today 
and Get The Latest iPhone 
Every Year On Us! 844-
955-3417.

Get DISH Satellite TV + 
Internet!  Free Install, Free 
HD-DVR Upgrade, 80,000 
On-Demand Movies, Plus 
Limited Time Up To $600 
In Gift Cards. Call Today! 
1-866-373-9175.

Jacuzzi Bath Remodel can 
install a new, custom bath 
or shower in as little as 
one day. For a limited time, 
waiving ALL installation 
costs! Additional terms 
apply. Subject to change 
and vary by dealer. (Offer 
ends 9/30/25.) Call 1-855-
341-5268

MOBILE WASH N’ WAX
Detail Cars n’ Trucks
Service to your door

License # 3763
541-661-0807 or text me

No more cleaning out 
gutters. Guaranteed! 
LeafFilter is the most 
advanced gutter protection 
for your home, backed 
by a no-clog guarantee 
and lifetime transferrable 
warranty. Call today 1-855-
536-8838 to schedule a 
FREE inspection and no 
obligation estimate. Plus 
get 20% off! Seniors and 
military save an additional 
10%. Restrictions apply, 
see representative for 
warranty and offer details

Portable Oxygen 
Concentrator May Be 
Covered by Medicare! 
Reclaim independence and 
mobility with the compact 
design and long-lasting 
battery of Inogen One. 
Free information kit! Call 
855-839-0752.

Prepare for power outages 
today with a Generac 
Home Standby Generator. 
Act now to receive a FREE 
5-Year warranty with 
qualifying purchase. Call 
1-877-557-1912 today to 
schedule a free quote. It’s 
not just a generator. It’s a 
power move.

Safe Step. North 
America's #1 Walk-In Tub. 
Comprehensive lifetime 
warranty. Top-of-the-line 
installation and service. 
Now featuring our FREE 
shower package and 
$1600 Off for a limited 
time! Call today! Financing 
available. Call Safe Step 
1-833-395-1433.

The bathroom of your 
dreams in as little as 1 
day. Limited Time Offer - 
$1000 off or No Payments 
and No Interest for 18 
months for customers 
who qualify. BCI Bath & 
Shower. Many options 
available. Quality materials 
& professional installation. 
Senior & Military Discounts 
Available. Call Today! 
1-844-847-9778.

We buy 8,000 cars a week. 
Sell your old, busted or 
junk car with no hoops, 
haggles or headaches. Sell 
your car to Peddle. Easy 
three step process. Instant 
offer. Free pickup. Fast 
payment. Call 1-855-980-
4382.

We Buy Houses for Cash 
AS IS! No repairs. No fuss. 
Any condition. Easy three 
step process: Call, get 
cash offer and get paid. 
Get your fair cash offer 
today by calling Liz Buys 
Houses: 1-866-249-8679.

Health & Nutrition
301

IF YOU HAD KNEE OR 
HIP REPLACEMENT 
SURGERY and suffered 
an infection between 2020 
and the present time, 
you may be entitled to 
compensation. 
Call Attorney Charles H. 
Johnson 1-800-535-5727.

Announcements
311

Please help me after 
my devastating event, 
anything helps at this point. 
PLEASE SHARE Thank 
you very much in advance 
https://www.gofundme.
com/f/help-randy-hodson-
rebuild-after-devastating-
fire

Employment Opps
515

Full-time Commercial 
Drivers Licensed Dump 

Truck Driver Wanted
 Local deliveries & 
equipment mobilization
 Using manual and 
automatic dump trucks, 
transfers, lowboy
 Competitive Pay
 Benefits include health, 
vision, and dental
 Contact Lily at 541-412-
0106 or lily@pipeandrock.
com
Or stop by 98109 N. Bank 
Chetco River Road for an 
on the spot interview

IMMEDIATELY HIRING! 
Airport Line Service 

Technician Opportunity
We’re hiring an\~ Airport 
Line Service Technician\~ 
responsible for the overall 
support and safety of 
our Air Ambulances, 
ensuring our team can 
safely maintain and deliver 
timely and high-quality 
transportation services, 
care and customer service 
to patients.
$1,000 Sign-On Bonus 
with commitment. $19.50 
- $22.00 per hour -  
Depending on experience.

Responsibilities:
 Air ambulance preparation 
Aircraft servicing, 
cleaning and detailing and 
communication
 Ground movement of 
aircraft in/out of hangers 
and tie-downs
 Assistance in loading air 
ambulance patients
 Cleaning of office, 
bathrooms, hangar, etc.
 Cleaning and fueling of 
company cars
 Inventory control
 Basic computer operation 
 Launching and Returning 
Flights
 On-Call responsibilities 
(12 hours)
Requirements and 
Qualifications:

Qualifications:
 High School diploma or 
equivalent

Requirements:
 Ability to understand and 
follow written and verbal 
instructions.
 Versatility, flexibility, and 
a willingness to work 
within an environment of 
changing priorities.
 Ability to manage priorities 
and workflow.
 Ability to help staff and 
handle problems that arise.

Building Inspector / Code 
Enforcement Officer: 
$27.24 $33.11 hourly.  
The job announcement 
describing qualifications 
and a City application 
is available at www.
crescentcity.org or City of 
Crescent City, Attn: Eric 
Wier, 377 J Street, Crescent 
City, CA 95531 (707) 464-
7483, ext. 13.  Application 
deadline Wednesday, 
August 27, 2025, at 5:00 
p.m.

Police Officer: $27.25 
- $36.40 hourly.  The job 
announcement describing 
qualifications and a City 
application is available at 
www.crescentcity.org or City 
of Crescent City, Attn: Eric 
Wier, 377 J Street, Crescent 
City, CA 95531 (707) 464-
7483, ext. 13.  Application 
deadline Wednesday, 
August 27, 2025, at 5:00 
p.m.

Police Recruit: $19.30 
hourly (while in academy).  
The job announcement 
describing qualifications 
and a City application 
is available at www.
crescentcity.org or City of 
Crescent City, Attn: Eric 
Wier, 377 J Street, Crescent 
City, CA 95531 (707) 464-
7483, ext. 13.  Application 
deadline Wednesday, 
August 27, 2025, at 5:00 
p.m.

Maintenance Worker I/II/
III: $17.73 - $24.95 hourly. 
The job announcement 
describing qualifications 
and a City application 
is available at www.
crescentcity.org or City of 
Crescent City, Attn: Eric 
Wier, 377 J Street, Crescent 
City, CA 95531 (707) 464-
7483, ext. 13.  Application 
deadline Friday, September 
12, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

Place a classified ad with us!
Pilot: (541)813-1717

Triplicate: (707)460-6727

Boats & Motors
602

16ft Aluma Weld Drift Boat. 
Boat & Trailer restored. 
Has custom boat cover. 
Always stored inside. 2 
sets of oars. $2500 obo. 
Contact Erik 707-951-4043

Recreational Vehicles 
604

For sale. 2004 
Winnebago.

26K miles. All working 
features.  

$10,000. 707-954-8661

Misc/Trade
700

Free Japanese futon, chair 
and ottoman. Call after 1 
pm. You move. 707-487-
5711.

Available For Rent   
800

Retirement/Asst Living
801

Available For Rent   
800

200 sqft studio apt, 
4-blocks from beach, 
unfurnished, full bath/
kitchen, on street parking, 
All utils paid for, no 
smoking or pets. $1000/mo 
+ $500 deposit. Phone/text 
707-954-5339

Downstairs studio, bonus 
room $1300/mo. including 
electric, water, garbage, 
call\~ 541-714-3390.

Apts Unfurnished
804

1 bd and 2 bd unit available 
for rent $750 and $1050 
respectively per month.  
417 Fern Ave. Brookings. 
Call Janel Drew 541-661-
3890

Homes for Sale by
Owner

901

Brand new home for sale. 
96408 Oceanside Dr, 
Brookings. 1883 sqft. 3Bd, 
2Ba, office, open concept, 
large island, finished 
garage, fenced yard. * 
Deeded beach access. * 
No realtors please. 541-
254-1071 or 541-661-8958. 
FSBO $695,000. Open 
House Aug 16,  23, and 
30 9am-2pm

FILE: PFI-252207 TITLE 
ORDER NUMBER: 
P-666130 LOAN: VIEN/
TRAN A.P.N.: 118-090-
004-000 NOTICE OF 
TRUSTEE’S SALE UNDER 
DEED OF TRUST YOU 
ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER 
A DEED OF TRUST 
DATED 01/24/2018. 
UNLESS YOU TAKE 
ACTION TO PROTECT 
YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY 
BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC 
SALE. IF YOU NEED 
AN EXPLANATION OF 
THE NATURE OF THE 
PROCEEDING AGAINST 
YOU, YOU SHOULD 
CONTACT A LAWYER. 
NOTICE is hereby given 
that BEATRICE VIEN 
AND LOAN KIM TRAN, 
AS JOINT TENANTS., 
as trustee, or successor 
trustee, or substituted 
trustee pursuant to the 
Deed of Trust executed 
by: JAMES HAMILTON, A 
SINGLE MAN Recorded 
2/2/2018 as Instrument 
No. 20180411 in book , 
page of Official Records in 
the office of the Recorder 
of Del Norte County, 
California, and pursuant to 
the Notice of Default and 
Election to Sell thereunder 
recorded 5/5/2025 in Book 
, Page , as Instrument No. 
20251151 of said Official 
Records, WILL SELL on 
9/16/2025 At the stairs of 
the Southwest Entrance 
of the Flynn County 
Administration Building at 
981 H St., Crescent City, 
CA 95531 at 11:00 AM AT 
PUBLIC AUCTION TO THE 
HIGHEST BIDDER FOR 
CASH (payable at the time 
of sale in lawful money of 
the United States), all right, 
title and interest conveyed 
to and now held by it under 
said Deed of Trust in the 
property situated in said 
County and State hereinafter 
described: As more fully 
described on said Deed 
of Trust. The property 
address and other common 
designation, if any, of the 
real property described 
above is purported to 
be: 105 N STREET, 
CRESCENT CITY, CA 
95531 The undersigned 
Trustee disclaims any 
liability for any incorrectness 
of the street address or other 
common designation, if any, 
shown herein. Total amount 
of the unpaid balance of 
the obligation secured by 
the property to be sold and 
reasonable estimated costs, 
expenses and advances 
at the time of the initial 
publication of the Notice 
of Sale is: $404,432.39 In 
addition to cash, the trustee 
will accept a cashier’s check 
drawn on a state or national 
bank, a check drawn by a 
state or federal credit union, 
or a check drawn by a state 
or federal savings and loan 
association, or savings 
association, or savings bank 
specified in Section 5102 
of the Financial Code and 
authorized to do business 
in this state. In the event 
tender other than cash is 
accepted the Trustee may 
withhold the issuance of 
the Trustee’s Deed until 
funds become available to 
the payee or endorsee as 
a matter of right. Said sale 
will be made, but without 
covenant or warranty, 
expressed or implied, 
regarding title, possession, 
or encumbrances, to satisfy 
the indebtedness secured 
by said Deed, advances 
thereunder, with interest as 
provided therein, and the 
unpaid principal balance 
of the Note secured by 
said Deed with interest 
thereon as provided in said 
Note, fees, charges and 
expenses of the trustee and 
the trusts created by said 
Deed of Trust. NOTICE TO 
POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If 
you are considering bidding 
on this property lien, you 
should understand that 
there are risks involved in 
bidding at a trustee auction. 
You will be bidding on a lien, 
not on the property itself. 
Placing the highest bid at 
a trustee auction does not 
automatically entitle you to 
free and clear ownership 
of the property. You should 
also be aware that the lien 
being auctioned off may 
be a junior lien. If you are 
the highest bidder at the 
auction, you are or may be 
responsible for paying off 
all liens senior to the lien 
being auctioned off, before 

you can receive clear title 
to the property. You are 
encouraged to investigate 
the existence, priority, and 
size of outstanding liens that 
may exist on this property 
by contacting the county 
recorder’s office or a title 
insurance company, either 
of which may charge you 
a fee for this information. If 
you consult either of these 
resources, you should be 
aware that the same lender 
may hold more than one 
mortgage or deed of trust 
on the property. NOTICE 
TO PROPERTY OWNER: 
The sale date shown on 
this notice of sale may be 
postponed one or more 
times by the mortgagee, 
beneficiary, trustee, or a 
court, pursuant to Section 
2924g of the California Civil 
Code. The law requires that 
information about trustee 
sale postponements be 
made available to you and 
to the public, as a courtesy 
to those not present at the 
sale. If you wish to learn 
whether your sale date has 
been postponed, and, if 
applicable, the rescheduled 
time and date for the sale 
of this property, you may 
call 916-939-0772 or visit 
this Internet Website www.
nationwideposting.com, 
using the file number 
assigned to this case 
PFI-252207. Information 
about postponements that 
are very short in duration 
or that occur close in time 
to the scheduled sale 
may not immediately be 
reflected in the telephone 
information or on the 
Internet Website. The best 
way to verify postponement 
information is to attend the 
scheduled sale. Dated: 
8/11/2025 BEATRICE VIEN 
AND LOAN KIM TRAN, 
AS JOINT TENANTS, 
AS TRUSTEE PLACER 
FORECLOSURE, INC., AS 
AGENT FOR BENEFICIARY 
12190 Herdal Drive, Suite 
9 Auburn, California 95603 
(530) 888-8411 By: STELLA 
SHAO, TRUSTEE SALE 
OFFICER DIRECTIONS 
MAY BE OBTAINED 
PURSUANT TO A WRITTEN 
REQUEST SUBMITTED TO 
THE BENEFICIARY C/O 
PLACER FORECLOSURE, 
INC., 12190 HERDAL 
DR., SUITE 9, AUBURN, 
CA 95603, WITHIN 10 
DAYS OF THE FIRST 
PUBLICATION OF THIS 
NOTICE. PLACER 
FORECLOSURE, INC. 
IS A DEBT COLLECTOR 
ATTEMPTING TO 
COLLECT A DEBT AND 
ANY INFORMATION 
OBTAINED WILL BE USED 
FOR THAT PURPOSE. 
NPP0477675
8/27, 9/3, & 9/10/2025, 
Triplicate, 417722

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING BY THE DEL 

NORTE COUNTY BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that the Board of 
Supervisors, County of Del 
Norte, State of California 
and the governing body of 
all other special assessment 
and taxing districts for 
which said Board so acts, 
will hold a public hearing to 
consider the recommended 
final budget for the fiscal 
year 2025/2026. The 
recommended final budget 
will be available for review 
in the office of the County 
Auditor-Controller, 981 H 
Street, Suite 140, Crescent 
City, California, between 
the hours of 8:00 am 
and 5:00 pm, weekdays.  
Further budget scheduling 
information is available in 
the Board of Supervisors 
Office at 981 H Street, 
Suite 200, Crescent City, 
California.
DATE OF HEARING: 
Beginning September 09, 
2025 and continuing as 
necessary for the following 
fourteen days.
TIME OF HEARING: 10:45 
AM September 09, 2025
PLACE OF HEARING: 981 
H STREET, SUITE 100
CRESCENT CITY, CA 
95531
All persons interested are 
invited to participate at the 
aforementioned time, date 
and place to let your views 
be heard.
Kylie Goughnour, Clerk of 
the Board of Supervisors, 
County of Del Norte, State of 
California
8/27 & 9/3/2025, Triplicate, 
417727

Notice of Online
Public Lien Sale

Notice is hereby given that 
Pursuant to the California 
Self Service Storage Facility 
Act (B&P Code 21700 ET 
seq.), the following will sell 
the storage unit(s) listed 
below at public auction to 
satisfy a lien placed on the 
contents. Property including 
but not limited to household 
goods, clothing, tools and/or 
other miscellaneous items.
The sale will take 
place online at www.
storagetreasures.com. 
Bidding will open on 
Wednesday September 03, 
2025 at 3:00 pm and end on 
Wednesday September 10, 
2025 at 3:00 pm.
StorWell - McNamara - 1065 
McNamara Rd, Crescent 
City, CA, 95531
Shawna Gutierrez, Marsha 
Lane, Derek Trone, Derek 
Trone, Derek Trone
StorWell - Elk Valley - 176 
Elk Valley Rd, Crescent City, 
CA, 95531
Jessica Gravatt, Timothy 
Cromwell, Carly Pickett
8/27/2025, Triplicate, 417674

Notice of Public Meeting
Upper Chetco Rural Fire 
Protection District will have 
their quarterly meeting on 
Wed. 5:30 PM Sept. 3rd, 
2025 This meeting will 
take place at the fire hall, 
17548 Gardner Ridge Rd. 
Brookings, OR. The public is 
encouraged to attend.
Respectfully submitted by 
Lori Wraith.
8/27/2025, Pilot, 417720

LIEN SALE
9/3/25 10AM AT 775 US 101 
N, CRESCENT CITY.
20 CHRYSLER LIC# 
9FWR947 CA
VIN# 
2C4RC1DG4LR181836
8/27/2025, Triplicate, 417721

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT

The following person(s) is/
are doing business as: 
The Nonviolence Training 

Project
108 H Street

Crescent City, CA 95531
Mailing address:

PO Box 507
Crescent City, CA 95531

This Business is conducted 
by: a CA Corporation
Registered Owner(s):
The Nonviolence Training 

Project
The registrant commenced 
to transact business under 
the fictitious business name 
or names listed on: n/a
I declare that all information 
in this statement is true and 
correct. A registrant who 
declares as true any material 
matter pursuant to this 
section that the registrant 
knows to be false is guilty of 
a misdemeanor punishable 
by a fine not to exceed one 
thousand dollars ($1,000).
Signed:/s/ David Wylie
This statement was filed 
with the County Clerk of Del 
Norte County on: 8/15/2025
Alissia D. Northrup
County Clerk-Recorder
Hannah Gill, Deputy
File No. 20250099
8/27, 9/3, 9/10, & 9/17/2025, 
Triplicate, 416791

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT

The following person(s) is/
are doing business as: 

Redwood Market
310 Hwy 101 South

Crescent City, CA 95531
Mailing address:

3450 E Commercial Ct
Meridian, ID 83642

This Business is conducted 
by: a NV Corporation
Registered Owner(s): 
Jacksons Food Stores, Inc
The registrant commenced 
to transact business under 
the fictitious business name 
or names listed on: n/a
I declare that all information 
in this statement is true and 
correct. A registrant who 
declares as true any material 
matter pursuant to this 
section that the registrant 
knows to be false is guilty of 
a misdemeanor punishable 
by a fine not to exceed one 
thousand dollars ($1,000).
Signed:/s/ Cory Jackson, 
Secretary
This statement was filed 
with the County Clerk of Del 
Norte County on: 8/4/2025
Alissia D. Northrup
County Clerk-Recorder
Claire Landay, Deputy
File No. 20250096
8/20, 8/27, 9/3, & 9/10/2025, 
Triplicate, 417458
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that at 5:30 PM, 
on Thursday, September 
11, 2025, the Crescent City 
Planning Commission will 
be holding a Public Hearing, 
during the regularly 
scheduled meeting, 
located at the Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Conference 
Room (210 Battery St, 
Crescent City, CA) on the 
following applications and 
items:
AGENDA ITEM #2: 
A Public Hearing to 
consider a Zoning 
Ordinance Amendment 
(Application ZOA25-01) 
to the Signs Regulations 
Ordinance (Chapter 17.39) 
to allow digital signs. 
The proposed amendments 
would allow digitals signs 
within the C-2 Zone 
(General Commercial 
District). The proposed 
project is determined to be 
exempt from the California 
Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA) pursuant to CEQA 
Guidelines § 15061(b)(3) 
(Common Sense).
AGENDA ITEM #3: 
A Public Hearing to 
consider a Coastal 
Development Permit 
(Application CDP25-01) 
for the South Pebble 
Beach Drive bank 
stabilization project 
approximately 350 feet 
along Pebble Beach Drive 
between W 8th Street and 
W 7th Street. 
The emergency project 
of stabilizing the bank 
and road repair of South 
Pebble Beach Drive is 
located within the CZ-O 
zone (Coastal Zone -  
Open Space District) and 
SF (Residential - Single 
Family) General Plan 
land use designation. 
The proposed project 
was determined to be 
exempt from the California 
Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA) pursuant to CEQA 
Guidelines § 15269(b) 
(Emergency Project).
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
is invited by the following 
methods: 1) In-Person:
3-minute public comment at 
the podium will be allowed; 
2) In-Writing: prior to 12:00 
PM the day of the meeting, 
via publiccomment@
crescentcity.org or by 
fi ling with the City Clerk 
at 377 J Street, Crescent 
City, CA, 95531. Written 
public comments will be 
forwarded to the Planning 
Commission, posted on 
the website, and will not 
be read aloud during the 
meeting.
ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION including 
general questions regarding 
the Planning Commission, 
the permit process, 
submission of materials, 
and other information not 
specifi c to this project 
may be directed to the 
City’s Contract Planner 
(elawton@shn-engr.
com/707-269-1073).
8/27/2025, Triplicate, 
417758

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT

The following person(s) is/
are doing business as: 

All Paths Healing
210 Earl Street

Crescent City, CA 95531
Mailing address:

900 Northcrest Dr #225
Crescent City, CA 95531

This Business is conducted 
by: a CA Corporation
Registered Owner(s):

All Paths Healing 
Licensed Clinical Social 

Worker, Inc.
The registrant commenced 
to transact business under 
the fi ctitious business name 
or names listed on: n/a
I declare that all information 
in this statement is true 
and correct. A registrant 
who declares as true any 
material matter pursuant 
to this section that the 
registrant knows to be false 
is guilty of a misdemeanor 
punishable by a fi ne not 
to exceed one thousand 
dollars ($1,000).
Signed:/s/ Kane Snow
This statement was fi led 
with the County Clerk of Del 
Norte County on: 7/16/2025
Alissia D. Northrup
County Clerk-Recorder
Hannah Gill, Deputy
File No. 20250094
8/6, 8/13, 8/20, & 
8/27/2025, Triplicate, 
416745
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AFFIDAVIT OF CURRY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, the several real properties described on the foregoing sheets have been regularly 
assessed for taxation, and taxes have been duly levied and charged thereon; and

WHEREAS, the liens for unpaid and delinquent taxes on the respective parcels of such real 
properties are subject to foreclosure by Curry County, Oregon, as provided by Oregon Revised 
Statutes Chapter 312;

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of authority vested in me as tax collector of said county, I have 
prepared the foreclosure lists, inclusive, hereto attached, containing the names of the several 
persons appearing on the latest tax roll as the respective owners of the tax delinquent properties, a 
description of each property as the same appears in the latest tax roll, the years or years for which 
the taxes are delinquent on each property, together with the principal amount of delinquent taxes 
for each year and the amount of the accrued and accruing interest thereon, computed to August 
27, 2025.

In witness whereof I have set my hand official this 18th day of August, 2025 is Kiley Wegner 
acting Assessor/Tax Collector for Curry County, Oregon.

State of Oregon     ) 
County of Curry County    )       ss

Subscribed and sworn before me this 18th day of August, 2025 is Kiley Wegner acting Assessor/
Tax Collector for Curry County, Oregon.

LEGAL NOTICE 
2025 FORECLOSURE LIST ISSUED BY CURRY COUNTY

The tax collector of Curry County, Oregon, has prepared the following list of all properties now 
subject to foreclosure. This foreclosure list contains the names of those appearing in the latest 
tax rolls as the respective owners of the tax delinquent properties, a description of each such 
property as the same appears in the latest tax rolls, the year or years for which taxes, special 
assessments, fees, or other charges are delinquent on each property, together with the principal 
of the delinquent amount of each year and the amount of accrued and accruing interest thereon 
through August 27, 2025.

TO ALL PERSONS OR PARTIES ABOVE-NAMED and to all persons owning or claiming to 
own or having or claiming to have, any interest in any property included in the foreclosure list set 
forth above, being the Curry County tax foreclosure list.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO TAKE NOTICE THAT Curry County, Oregon, has filed 
in the circuit court of the State of Oregon for Curry County, an application to foreclose the lien 
of all taxes shown on the 2025 Curry County tax foreclosure list set forth above, and that Curry 
County, as plaintiff, will apply to the court for judgment foreclosing such foreclosing tax liens not 
less than thirty (30) days from the date of publication of this notice.

Any and all persons interested in any of the real property included in this foreclosure list are 
required to file answer and defense, if any there be, to such application for judgment within thirty 
(30) days from the date of first publication of this notice, which date is August 27, 2025.

Notice of this foreclosure proceeding is given under ORS 312.040(1) by one (1) publication of 
the foregoing foreclosure list in the Curry Coastal Pilot, of general circulation in Curry County, 
Oregon. This notice is pursuant to an Order of the Court per ORS 312.100. The date of this 
foreclosure list is the 27th day of August, 2025.

BAKEMAN, ERIK N 
& ERIKA B
R14548 3-1
3715-12D -00800-00

BROCKWAY, 
ROBERT L
M31080 27-6
3714-19CD-05009-00

BROCKWAY, 
ROBERT L
R22247  3-2
3714-19CD-05009-00

BRUBAKER, 
THOMAS H ETAL
R13091  3-1
3615-36DA-04400-00

BURGEN, KENNETH
R19248  17-8
4113-15D -00840-00
ACRES 0.24

BURGEN, KENNETH 
EUGENE
M30463 17-8
4113-15D -00840-00

CADENA, ALBERTO 
ETAL
M30219 27-5
4013-23  -00101-00

CADENA, ALBERTO 
ETAL
R12914  27-5
4013-23  -00101-00

CHILDERS, BILL & 
KRISTY
M31569   1-3
3215-32A -01500-00
3215-32A -01500-00

CHILDERS, BILL & 
KRISTY
R19839   1-3
3215-32A -01500-00
ACRES 1.57

CREIGHTON, 
WILLIAM C & KATHY 
M TRSTEES ETAL
R12476   3-2
3714-20B -01301-00
ACRES 2.3

DAVIS, DONALD L & 
TRISHA D
R11644   17-7
4013-33DA-01000-00
ACRES 1.05

FISH, BUFFIE LEE & 
MICHAEL A
R27248
3315-05DB-00703-00 2-1
PARCEL 2 PART 
PLAT 1995-44

FOWLER, CHARLES L
R17412   2-1
3315-05DA-09000-00
ACRES 0.27

FRIAR, JASON A
R35646   17-1
4113-07AA-00211-00
LOT 11 OCEAN WAY 
ESTATES

GALLARDO, JUSTIN
R16910   17-1
4113-05CC-02802-00
ACRES 0.17

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2012
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Taxes
$1,703.76
$1,715.43
$1,855.00
$1,902.19
$7,176.38

Taxes
$87.58
$121.33
$121.33
$146.76
$477.00

Taxes
$257.30
$640.32
$695.04
$710.31
$2,302.97

Taxes
$1,096.35
$1,103.91
$1,193.61
$1,224.03
$4,617.90

Taxes
$922.96
$968.39
$997.42
$1,027.32
$3,916.09

Taxes
$78.60
$109.10
$109.10
$131.96
$428.76

Taxes
$17.30
$78.19
$78.19
$94.50
$268.18

Taxes
$183.32
$566.43
$583.40
$600.87
$1,934.02

Taxes
0
0

Taxes
$56.45
$1,338.22
$1,373.49
$1,410.07
$4,178.23

Taxes
$108.13
$323.21
$339.64
$290.62
$1,061.60

Taxes
$13.38
$859.12
$882.89
$907.33
$2,662.72

Taxes
$367.96
$378.14
$388.73
$399.78
$1,534.61

Taxes
$1,788.24
$4,483.76
$6,144.31
$6,319.38
$18,735.69

Taxes
$254.55
$884.90
$911.36
$938.70
$2,989.51

Taxes
$1,518.28
$1,897.40
$1,954.32
$2,012.92
$7,382.92

Interest
$976.82
$709.05
$469.93
$177.54
$2,333.34

Interest
$50.22
$50.16
$30.74
$13.70
$144.82

Interest
$139.17
$264.66
$176.08
$66.30
$646.21

Interest
$628.57
$456.28
$302.38
$114.24
$1,501.47

Interest
$528.47
$400.27
$252.69
$95.88
$1,277.31

Interest
$45.06
$45.09
$27.64
$12.33
$130.12

Interest
$9.23
$32.32
$19.81
$8.82
$70.18

Interest
$97.77
$234.12
$147.79
$56.08
$535.76

Interest
0
0

Interest
$30.10
$553.13
$347.95
$131.61
$1,062.79

Interest
$57.67
$133.59
$86.04
$27.13
$304.43

Interest
$7.13
$355.11
$223.67
$84.69
$670.60

Interest
$210.96
$156.29
$98.48
$37.32
$503.05

Interest
$977.61
$1,853.29
$1,556.56
$589.80
$4,977.26

Interest
$136.03
$365.76
$230.88
$87.61
$820.28

Interest
$857.52
$784.26
$495.09
$187.87
$2,324.74

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$475.49
$475.49

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31.09
$31.09

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$147.46
$147.46

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$305.97
$305.97

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$259.67
$259.67

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$27.94
$27.94

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$16.92
$16.92

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$123.49
$123.49

Fees
0
0

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$262.05
$262.05

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$68.30
$68.30

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$166.67
$166.67

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$101.88
$101.88

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,185.65
$1,185.65

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$190.49
$190.49

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$485.38
$485.38

Total
$2,680.58
$2,424.48
$2,324.93
$2,555.22
$9,985.21

Total
$137.80
$171.49
$152.07
$191.55
$652.91

Total
$396.47
$904.98
$871.12
$924.07
$3,096.64

Total
$1,724.92
$1,560.19
$1,495.99
$1,644.24
$6,425.34

Total
$1,451.43
$1,368.66
$1,250.11
$1,382.87
$5,453.07

Total
$123.66
$154.19
$136.74
$172.23
$586.82

Total
$26.53
$110.51
$98.00
$120.24
$355.28

Total
$281.09
$800.55
$731.19
$780.44
$2,593.27

Total
0
0

Total
$86.55
$1,891.35
$1,721.44
$1,803.73
$5,503.07

Total
$165.80
$456.80
$425.68
$386.05
$1,434.33

Total
$20.51
$1,214.23
$1,106.56
$1,158.69
$3,499.99

Total
$578.92
$534.43
$487.21
$538.98
$2,139.54

Total
$2,765.85
$6,337.05
$7,700.87
$8,094.83
$24,898.60

Total
$390.58
$1,250.66
$1,142.24
$1,216.80
$4,000.28

Total
$2,375.80
$2,681.66
$2,449.41
$2,686.17
$10,193.04

Total
$5,735.85
$5,590.37
$5,204.79
$5,572.96
$22,103.97

Total
$2,678.23
$2,472.79
$2,254.76
$2,494.34
$9,900.12

Total
$844.34
$4,569.08
$4,205.53
$4,456.12
$14,075.07

Total
$1,035.78
$1,198.88
$1,093.23
$1,196.23
$4,524.12

Total
$257.50
$672.83
$633.32
$655.04
$2,218.69

Total
$789.14
$813.77
$743.20
$818.46
$3,164.57

Total
$1,185.49
$1,842.77
$1,683.08
$1,823.43
$6,534.77

Total
$49.91
$68.22
$60.50
$75.97
$254.60

Total
$1,280.77
$1,185.14
$1,090.90
$1,210.33
$4,767.14

Total
$1,821.22
$2,646.49
$2,560.19
$2,754.26
$9,782.16

Total
$4,597.27
$4,254.16
$3,885.71
$4,302.66
$17,039.80

Total
$366.30
$3,342.20
$3,052.70
$3,217.97
$9,979.17

Total
$1,811.73
$1,672.75
$1,525.19
$1,687.22
$6,696.89

Total
$2,810.83
$2,542.26
$2,437.88
$2,679.41
$10,470.38

Total
$2,777.05
$2,559.70
$2,459.03
$2,699.11
$10,494.89

Total
$1,779.25
$1,646.10
$1,503.49
$1,664.80
$6,593.64

Total
$2,049.49
$1,885.16
$1,823.27
$1,996.63
$7,754.55

GREGORY, 
CATHERINE
R27044   3-1
3714-18C -02504-00
PARCEL 1 PART 
PLAT 1995-16

HALL, MARILYN J
R20544   2-1
3315-05AD-01100-00
ACRES 0.58

HARBISON, DAVID 
EDWARD
R16444   2-3
3414-00  -00700-00
ACRES 54.52

MARKSTEIN, 
MAURISA
R11719   2-1
3315-05DA-00700-00
ACRES 0.06

NORMAN, 
GEORGANNA L
R14326   3-2
3614-00  -05701-00
ACRES 5.34

OREGON PACIFIC 
BANK TRSTEE ETAL
R10203   171UR
4113-05CB-02700-00
ACRES 0.12

PEET, ROBERT A
R21443   17-1
4113-05CB-00901-00

PHILLIPS, STARLA 
JEAN
M30779   2-7
3115-10A -00900-00

PIOTRZKOWSKI, 
CATHERINE ESTATE
R21837   17-3
3914-34A -00400-00
ACRES 10.46

SMITH, CAROL 
TRSTEE ETAL
R16807   13-2
3614-02D -01300-00

SRIKASEM, 
PHICHET
R10803
4113-06CA-00100-00
ACRES 0.18

SRIKASEM, 
PHICHET
R10983   171UR
4113-06CA-00201-00
ACRES 0.25

TAYLOR, STEVEN
R21067   2-1
3215-32DA-00300-00
P.P. 2005-39, PARCEL 
2, ACRES 1.01

TERHORST, 
GREGORY & SHERRI 
ANN
R13451   3-1
3715-01DA-01803-00

TERHORST, 
GREGORY ROBERT 
& SHERRI ANN
R17888   3-8
3615-25BD-01900-00
ACRES 0.16

THOMPSON, 
GERALD D ET AL
R17478   17-1
4113-06BB-03000-00

TRICKETT, DAVID 
JOSEPH
R12973   3-2
3714-20CA-00201-00
ACRES 1.69

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Tax Years
*2021
2022
2023
2024
TOTALS

Taxes
$3,655.60
$3,955.45
$4,152.75
$4,134.50
$15,898.30

Taxes
$1,702.27
$1,749.61
$1,799.01
$1,850.23
$7,101.12

Taxes
$550.66
$3,232.84
$3,355.48
$3,462.69
$10,601.67

Taxes
$662.48
$848.27
$872.25
$897.07
$3,280.07

Taxes
$167.72
$476.06
$505.31
$502.50
$1,651.59

Taxes
$501.57
$575.78
$592.98
$610.76
$2,281.09

Taxes
$764.22
$1,303.85
$1,342.89
$1,383.16
$4,794.12

Taxes
$31.72
$48.27
$48.27
$58.39
$186.65

Taxes
$814.05
$838.54
$870.40
$899.38
$3,422.37

Taxes
$1,173.03
$1,872.52
$2,042.71
$2,093.08
$7,181.34

Taxes
$2,922.01
$3,010.02
$3,100.30
$3,193.21
$12,225.54

Taxes
$238.89
$2,364.77
$2,435.67
$2,508.63
$7,547.96

Taxes
$1,151.53
$1,183.55
$1,216.91
$1,251.51
$4,803.50

Taxes
$1,786.54
$1,798.77
$1,945.12
$1,994.65
$7,525.08

Taxes
$1,765.07
$1,811.11
$1,961.99
$2,011.60
$7,549.77

Taxes
$1,130.88
$1,164.69
$1,199.59
$1,235.51
$4,730.67

Taxes
$1,302.64
$1,333.84
$1,454.74
$1,488.45
$5,579.67

Interest
$2,080.25
$1,634.92
$1,052.04
$385.89
$5,153.10

Interest
$975.96
$723.18
$455.75
$172.68
$2,327.57

Interest
$293.68
$1,336.24
$850.05
$323.19
$2,803.16

Interest
$373.30
$350.61
$220.98
$83.73
$1,028.62

Interest
$89.78
$196.77
$128.01
$46.89
$461.45

Interest
$287.57
$237.99
$150.22
$57.01
$732.79

Interest
$421.27
$538.92
$340.19
$129.09
$1,429.47

Interest
$18.19
$19.95
$12.23
$5.46
$55.83

Interest
$466.72
$346.60
$220.50
$83.94
$1,117.76

Interest
$648.19
$773.97
$517.48
$195.36
$2,135.00

Interest
$1,675.26
$1,244.14
$785.41
$298.03
$4,002.84

Interest
$127.41
$977.43
$617.03
$234.14
$1,956.01

Interest
$660.20
$489.20
$308.28
$116.81
$1,574.49

Interest
$1,024.29
$743.49
$492.76
$186.17
$2,446.71

Interest
$1,011.98
$748.59
$497.04
$187.75
$2,445.36

Interest
$648.37
$481.41
$303.90
$115.31
$1,548.99

Interest
$746.85
$551.32
$368.53
$138.92
$1,805.62

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,052.57
$1,052.57

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$471.43
$471.43

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$670.24
$670.24

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$215.43
$215.43

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$105.65
$105.65

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$150.69
$150.69

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$311.18
$311.18

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12.12
$12.12

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$227.01
$227.01

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$465.82
$465.82

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$811.42
$811.42

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$475.20
$475.20

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$318.90
$318.90

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$498.59
$498.59

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$499.76
$499.76

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$313.98
$313.98

Fees
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$369.26
$369.26

Never miss any news for Curry or Del Norte County by following us on Facebook & Twitter!
Connect with us online and on social media  • www.CurryPilot.com  •  www.Triplicate.com
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AMENDED NOTICE 
OF PETITION TO 

ADMINISTER ESTATE 
OF: 

Rick Lee Raedeke
Case Number: PB257049
To all heirs, beneficiaries, 
creditors, contingent 
creditors, and persons 
who may otherwise be 
interested in the will or 
estate, or both, of Rick 
Lee Raedeke
A Petition for Probate 
has been filed by: Robin 
Raedeke, in the Superior 
Court of California, County 
of: Del Norte. 
The petition for probate 
requests that: Robin 
Raedeke be appointed as 
personal representative to 
administer the estate of 
the decedent.
The petition requests 
authority to administer 
the estate under the 
Independent Administration 
of Estates Act. (This 
Authority will allow the 
personal representative to 
take many actions without 
obtaining court approval. 
Before taking certain 
very important actions, 
however, the personal 
representative will be 
required to give notice to 
interested persons unless 
they have waived notice or 
consented to the proposed 
action.) The independent 
administration authority 
will be granted unless an 
interested person files an 
objection to the petition 
and shows good cause 
why the court should not 
grant the authority.
A hearing on the petition 
will be held in this court as 
follows: 
Date: September 5, 2025
Time: 10:00am Dept.: 2
Address of the Court: 450 
H Street, Crescent City, 
CA 95531 
If you object to the granting 
of the petition, you should 
appear at the hearing 
and state your objections 
or file written objections 
with the court before the 
hearing. Your appearance 
may be in person or by 
your attorney. If you are 
a creditor or a contingent 
creditor of the decedent, 
you must file your claim 
with the court and mail 
a copy to the personal 
representative appointed 
by the court within the 
later of either (1) four 
months from the date of 
first issuance of letters 
to a general personal 
representative, as defined 
in section 58(b) of the 
California Probate Code, 
or (2) 60 days from the 
date of mailing or 
personal delivery to you 
of a notice under section 
9052 of the California 
Probate Code. Other 
California statutes and 
legal authority may 
affect your rights as 
a creditor. You may 
want to consult with an 
attorney knowledgeable in 
California law. 
You may examine the file 
kept by the court. If you 
are a person interested 
in the estate, you may file 
with the court a Request 
for Special Notice (form 

DE-154) of the filing of an 
inventory and appraisal 
of estate assets or of any 
petition or account as 
provided in Probate Code 
section 1250. A Request 
for Special Notice form is 
available from the court 
clerk. 
Attorney for Petitioner: 
Gino de Solenni
384 G Street
Crescent City, CA 95531
(707) 464-6181
August 20, 27, & 
September 3, 2025, 
Triplicate, 417445

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that the Del 
Norte County Board of 
Supervisors will conduct a 
public hearing on Tuesday, 
September 9, 2025, at 
10:30 am at the Board of 
Supervisors Chambers, 
981 H Street, Suite 100, 
Crescent City, CA, to 
discuss the final report 
to the State Housing and 
Community Development 
Department regarding, 
Community Development 
Block Grants (CDBG) 
21-CDBG-NH-20002, 
21-CDBG-NH-20003 
(Public Services).
The purpose of this 
hearing is to review 
and approve the 
accomplishments of the 
above referenced grants 
and to solicit citizen input 
regarding the outcome 
and accomplishments of 
the funding received under 
these contracts.   The 
County was awarded a 
total of $500,000 in CDBG 
grant funds to perform two 
Public Service activities.  
The activities included 
a Children’s Advocacy 
program operated by 
CASA of Del Norte 
and the operation of a 
Senior Nutrition Program 
operated by Del Norte 
County Senior Center.  
Said activities have been 
completed and the Public 
Service Activities were 
used in accordance with 
CDBG regulations and the 
funds were used to benefit 
Limited Clientele persons.  
Citizens will be given 
the opportunity to make 
their comments known 
and questions answered 
related to the grants listed 
above.  If you are unable to 
attend the public hearing, 
you may direct written 
comments to County of 
Del Norte, Administration, 
981 H Street, Suite 210, 
Crescent City, CA 95531 or 
you may telephone (707) 
464-7214.  In addition, 
public information files 
for these projects may 
be reviewed at the above 
address between the hours 
of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm, 
Monday through Friday.
If you plan on attending the 
public hearing and need a 
special accommodation, 
please contact the 
County at (707) 464-
7214 to arrange for those 
accommodations to be 
made.
8/27/2025, Triplicate, 
417729

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S 
SALE TSG No.: 250126978 
TS No.: 25-003631 APN: 
118-316-003-000 Property 
Address: 1610 GAINARD 
ST, CRESCENT CITY, 
CA 95531 YOU ARE 
IN DEFAULT UNDER A 
DEED OF TRUST, DATED 
07/01/2022. UNLESS 
YOU TAKE ACTION 
TO PROTECT YOUR 
PROPERTY, IT MAY 
BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC 
SALE. IF YOU NEED 
AN EXPLANATION OF 
THE NATURE OF THE 
PROCEEDING AGAINST 
YOU, YOU SHOULD 
CONTACT A LAWYER. 
On 09/11/2025 at 11:00 
A.M., America West Lender 
Services, LLC, as duly 
appointed Trustee under and 
pursuant to Deed of Trust 
recorded 07/07/2022, as 
Instrument No. 20222812, 
in book , page , , of Official 
Records in the office of the 
County Recorder of DEL 
NORTE County, State of 
California. Executed by: 
JOSEPH D MILES AND 
MAE MILES, HUSBAND 
AND WIFE, WILL SELL 
AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO 
HIGHEST BIDDER FOR 
CASH, CASHIER’S CHECK/
CASH EQUIVALENT or 
other form of payment 
authorized by 2924h(b), 
(Payable at time of sale in 
lawful money of the United 
States) On the steps of the 
southwest entrance to the 
Flynn Administration Bldg. 
located at 981 H Street, 
Crescent City, CA 95531 
All right, title and interest 
conveyed to and now held 
by it under said Deed of 
Trust in the property situated 
in said County and State 
described as: AS MORE 
FULLY DESCRIBED IN 
THE ABOVE MENTIONED 
DEED OF TRUST APN# 
118-316-003-000 The 
street address and other 
common designation, if 
any, of the real property 
described above is purported 
to be: 1610 GAINARD ST, 
CRESCENT CITY, CA 95531 
The undersigned Trustee 
disclaims any liability for 
any incorrectness of the 
street address and other 
common designation, if any, 
shown herein. Said sale 
will be made, but without 
covenant or warranty, 
expressed or implied, 
regarding title, possession, 
or encumbrances, to pay the 
remaining principal sum of 
the note(s) secured by said 
Deed of Trust, with interest 
thereon, as provided in said 
note(s), advances, under the 
terms of said Deed of Trust, 
fees, charges and expenses 
of the Trustee and of the 
trusts created by said Deed 
of Trust. The total amount 
of the unpaid balance of 
the obligation secured by 
the property to be sold and 
reasonable estimated costs, 
expenses and advances 
at the time of the initial 
publication of the Notice 
of Sale is $ 328,481.04. 
The beneficiary under said 
Deed of Trust has deposited 
all documents evidencing 
the obligations secured by 
the Deed of Trust and has 
declared all sums secured 

thereby immediately due and 
payable, and has caused 
a written Notice of Default 
and Election to Sell to be 
executed. The undersigned 
caused said Notice of 
Default and Election to Sell 
to be recorded in the County 
where the real property 
is located. NOTICE TO 
POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If 
you are considering bidding 
on this property lien, you 
should understand that 
there are risks involved in 
bidding at a trustee auction. 
You will be bidding on a lien, 
not on the property itself. 
Placing the highest bid at 
a trustee auction does not 
automatically entitle you to 
free and clear ownership of 
the property. You should also 
be aware that the lien being 
auctioned off may be a junior 
lien. If you are the highest 
bidder at the auction, you are 
or may be responsible for 
paying off all liens senior to 
the lien being auctioned off, 
before you can receive clear 
title to the property. You are 
encouraged to investigate 
the existence, priority, and 
size of outstanding liens that 
may exist on this property 
by contacting the county 
recorder’s office or a title 
insurance company, either 
of which may charge you 
a fee for this information. If 
you consult either of these 
resources, you should be 
aware that the same lender 
may hold more than one 
mortgage or deed of trust 
on the property. All bids 
are subject to California 
Civil Code 2924h and are 
sold “AS-IS”. NOTICE TO 
PROPERTY OWNER: 
The sale date shown on 
this notice of sale may be 
postponed one or more 
times by the mortgagee, 
beneficiary, trustee, or a 
court, pursuant to Section 
2924g of the California Civil 
Code. The law requires that 
information about trustee 
sale postponements be 
made available to you and 
to the public, as a courtesy 
to those not present at the 
sale. If you wish to learn 
whether your sale date has 
been postponed, and if 
applicable, the rescheduled 
time and date for the sale 
of this property, you may 
call 844-693-4761 or visit 
this internet website www.
awest.us, using the file 
number assigned to this 
case 25-003631 Information 
about postponements that 
are very short in duration or 
that occur close in time to 
the scheduled sale may not 
immediately be reflected in 
the telephone information 
or on the Internet Website. 
The best way to verify 
postponement information is 
to attend the scheduled sale. 
NOTICE TO TENANT: You 
may have a right to purchase 
this property after the trustee 
auction if conducted after 
January 1, 2021, pursuant 
to Section 2924m of the 
California Civil Code. If 
you are an “eligible tenant 
buyer,” you can purchase 
the property if you match the 
last and highest bid placed 
at the trustee auction. If you 
are an “eligible bidder,” you 
may be able to purchase the 

property if you exceed the 
last and highest bid placed 
at the trustee auction. There 
are three steps to exercising 
this right of purchase. First, 
48 hours after the date of 
the trustee sale, you can 
call 844-693-4761, or visit 
this internet website www.
awest.us, using the file 
number assigned to this 
case 25-003631 to find the 
date on which the trustee’s 
sale was held, the amount 
of the last and highest bid, 
and the address of the 
trustee. Second, you must 
send a written notice of 
intent to place a bid so that 
the trustee receives it no 
more than 15 days after 
the trustee’s sale. Third, 
you must submit a bid, by 
remitting the funds and 
affidavit described in Section 
2924m(c) of the Civil Code, 
so that the trustee receives 
it no more than 45 days 
after the trustee’s sale. If 
you think you may qualify 
as an “eligible tenant buyer” 
or “eligible bidder,” you 
should consider contacting 
an attorney or appropriate 
real estate professional 
immediately for advice 
regarding this potential right 
to purchase. If the sale is 
set aside for any reason, 
the Purchaser at the sale 
shall be entitled only to a 
return of the deposit paid. 
The Purchaser shall have no 
further recourse against the 
Mortgagor, the Mortgagee 
or the Mortgagee’s attorney. 
Date: America West Lender 
Services, LLC P.O. Box 
23028 Tampa, FL 33623 
America West Lender 
Services, LLC MAY BE 
ACTING AS A DEBT 
COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING 
TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY 
INFORMATION OBTAINED 
MAY BE USED FOR THAT 
PURPOSE FOR TRUSTEES 
SALE INFORMATION 
PLEASE CALL 844-693-
4761 NPP0477256
8/20, 8/27, & 9/3/2025, 
Triplicate, 417196

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT

The following person(s) is/
are doing business as: 

Crescent City Catering
383 M Street

Crescent City, CA 95531
This Business is conducted 
by: an individual
Registered Owner(s):

Lorian Koller
The registrant commenced 
to transact business under 
the fictitious business 
name or names listed on: 
8/11/2025
I declare that all information 
in this statement is true and 
correct. A registrant who de-
clares as true any material 
matter pursuant to this 
sec-tion that the registrant 
knows to be false is guilty of 
a mis-demeanor punishable 
by a fine not to exceed one 
thou-sand dollars ($1,000).
Signed:/s/ Lorian Koller
This statement was filed 
with the County Clerk of Del 
Norte County on: 8/14/2025
Alissia D. Northrup
County Clerk-Recorder
Claire Landay, Deputy
File No. 20250098
8/27, 9/3, 9/10, & 9/17/2025, 
Triplicate, 417672

NOTICE OF PETITION TO 
ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: 
William M Parker II
Case Number: PB257051
To all heirs, beneficiaries, 
creditors, contingent credi-
tors, and persons who may 
otherwise be interested in 
the will or estate, or both, of 
William M Parker II
A Petition for Probate has 
been filed by: Robert Parker, 
in the Superior Court of Cali-
fornia, County of: Del Norte. 
The petition for probate 
requests that: Robert Parker 
be appointed as personal 
representative to administer 
the estate of the decedent.
The petition requests author-
ity to administer the estate 
under the Independent 
Administration of Estates 
Act. (This Authority will allow 
the personal representative 
to take many actions without 
obtaining court approval. 
Before taking certain very 
important actions, however, 
the personal representative 
will be required to give notice 
to interested persons unless 
they have waived notice or 
consented to the proposed 
action.) The independent ad-
ministration authority will be 
granted unless an interested 
person files an objection to 
the petition and shows good 
cause why the court should 
not grant the authority.
A hearing on the petition 
will be held in this court as 
follows: 
Date: September 5, 2025
Time: 10:00am  Dept.: 2
Address of the Court: 450 
H Street, Crescent City, CA 
95531 
If you object to the granting 
of the petition, you should 
appear at the hearing and 
state your objections or file 
written objections with the 
court before the hearing. 
Your appearance may be in 
person or by your attorney. 
If you are a creditor or a 
contingent creditor of the 
decedent, you must file your 
claim with the court and 
mail a copy to the personal 
representative appointed by 
the court within the later of 
either (1) four months from 
the date of first issuance of 
letters to a general personal 
representative, as defined in 
section 58(b) of the Califor-
nia Probate Code, or (2) 60 
days from the date of mailing 
or personal delivery to you of 
a notice under section 9052 
of the California Probate 
Code. Other California stat-
utes and legal authority may 
affect your rights as a credi-
tor. You may want to consult 
with an attorney knowledge-
able in California law. 
You may examine the file 
kept by the court. If you are 
a person interested in the 
estate, you may file with the 
court a Request for Special 
Notice (form DE-154) of the 
filing of an inventory and 
appraisal of estate assets or 
of any petition or account as 
provided in Probate Code 
section 1250. A Request for 
Special Notice form is avail-
able from the court clerk. 
Attorney for Petitioner: 
Gino de Solenni
384 G Street
Crescent City, CA 95531
(707) 464-6181
8/20, 8/27, & 9/3/2025, Tripli-
cate, 417470
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JEREMY C. RUARK
Country Media, Inc.
The Bureau of Ocean En-

ergy Management (BOEM) 
announced it is rescinding 
all designated Wind Energy 
Areas (WEAs) on the U.S. 
Outer Continental Shelf 
(OCS), including proposed 
projects off the Oregon 
Coast.

“This action is being 
taken in accordance with 
Secretary’s Order (SO) 
3437 - Ending Preferential 

Treatment for Unreliable, 
Foreign Controlled Energy 
Sources in Department 
Decision-Making – and the 
Presidential Memorandum 
of January 20, 2025 – 
Temporary Withdrawal of 
All Areas on the OCS from 
Offshore Wind Leasing 
and Review of the Federal 
Government’s Leasing and 
Permitting Practices for 
Wind Projects,” the BOEM 
states in a release issued 
July 30.  

The proposed locations 
off the Oregon Coast in-
cluded two lease areas total-
ing 194,995 acres — one in 
the Coos Bay Wind Energy 
Area and the other in the 
Brookings Wind Energy 
Area — which have the po-
tential to power more than 
one million homes with 
clean, renewable energy.

WEAs were originally 
established to identify 
offshore locations deemed 
most suitable for wind ener-
gy development.

By rescinding WEAs, 
BOEM is ending the fed-
eral practice of designating 
large areas of the OCS for 
speculative wind develop-
ment and is de-designating 
over 3.5 million acres of 
unleased federal waters pre-
viously targeted for offshore 
wind development across 
the Gulf of America, Gulf 
of Maine, the New York 
Bight, California, Oregon, 
and the Central Atlantic, the 
release states.

The proposed wind 
development along the 

Oregon Coast has sparked 
opposition from state and 
local offi cials since the 
projects were fi rst discussed 
in 2013.

“I stand with my tribal 
friends, the bipartisan 
coastal caucus members of 
the legislature and espe-
cially my neighbors who 
live on the coast when we 
urged caution until there 
is further understanding of 
the impacts of to the entire 
environment,” Oregon 
State Sen. Dick Anderson 
said when auctions for 
the two Oregon sites were 
announced in 2024 by the 
U.S. Department of Energy. 
“Sadly, this is a normal 
course of action for the fed-
eral government, who just 
provides lip service to all of 
us versus actually listening 
to us. My offi ce is engaged 
in doing whatever we can 
to slow the process down 
before there is no turning 
back.” 

State Rep. David 
Gomberg told KOIN Port-
land that the Oregon Caucus 

cannot support future wind 
development steps off the 
Oregon coast by BOEM 
until Oregon develops its 
Offshore Wind Road Map.

“The federal government 
owes the people of the Ore-
gon coast the due diligence 
required to ensure that these 
turbines won’t disrupt both 
our coastal economy and 
its ecology,” Gomberg told 
KOIN. “The Coastal Cau-
cus stands in fi rm opposi-
tion to lease auctions at this 
time.”

The Confederated Tribes 
of Coos Lower Umpqua 
and Siuslaw Indians said the 
acreage in the proposal is 
within the tribe’s ancestral 
territory and are important 
areas for tribal fi shing.

“The tribe has consis-
tently urged that BOEM 
delay moving forward with 
wind energy development 
until a better understanding 
is made of the impacts to 
fi sh, wildlife, the marine 
environment, and cultural 
resources important to the 
tribe,” Tribal Council Chair 

Brad Kneaper said in a 
release. “No one, including 
BOEM, has an understand-
ing on how wind develop-
ment will impact the fragile 
marine environment.”

Amid mounting oppo-
sition to offshore wind 
development off the coast 
of Oregon, the federal 
government announced 
Friday, Sept. 27, 2024, it 
was delaying the planned 
auction for the development 
of two wind energy sites 
as Gov. Tina Kotek urged 
the federal agency to halt 
all leasing plans and stop 
the auction, according to an 
Oregon Capital Chronicle 
report.

“The developments call 
into question the potential 
for future development 
of offshore wind energy 
off the Oregon coast. The 
state’s coastal communities, 
seafood industry and tribes 
fi ercely opposed the federal 
agency’s plans, which con-
cerned the governor,” the 
Oregon Capital Chronicle 
report stated

Chetco Activity Center
Invites you to Join Us this week
for a Delicious, Nutritious Hot Lunch 

550 Chetco Lane, Brookings 541-469-6822

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
1

Cabbage Rolls,
Cheesy Mashed

Potatoes,
Corn

Chicken Cordon 
Bleu, Mac N’ 

Cheese, Roast
Vegetables

Mushroom 
Bacon Cheddar 
Fritata, Potatoes
Poached Peaches

Roasted Beef,
Mashed

Potatoes, Gravy,
Chef’s Blend

Tuna
Casserole,
Cornbread,

Peas

Beef Stew,
Grilled Cheese

Sandwich

Meatloaf, Scallop
Potatoes, 
Brussels 
Sprouts

Chicken
Fajitas, Whole 
Wheat Tortilla,
Refried Beans

BBQ Chicken,
Mac ‘N Cheese,

Broccoli

Fish Sandwich,
Cheese, Tatar 

Sauce,
Clam Chowder

Ham & Swiss on 
a Croissant,

Creamy
Tomato Soup

Beef & Bean 
Chili, Cornbread,

Chuckwagon
Blend

Kielbasa &
Sauerkraut,
Potatoes,

Green Beans

Cheeseburger,
Lettuce, Onion,
Tomato, Pickle

Sweet Potato Fries

Lemon Baked 
Fish, Baked 

Beans,
Peas & Carrots

Sweet &
Sour Pork,

Turmeric Rice,
Stir Fry Blend

Cheese 
Tortellini,

Alfredo Sauce,
Breadsticks,
Chefs Blend

Chef’s
Salad,

Crackers,
Fruit

Spaghetti &
Meatballs,

Breadsticks,
Zucchini

Hawaiian
Baked Fish,

Turmeric Rice,
Asian Blend

Turkey,
Stuffing, 
Mashed

Potatoes, Gravy,
Green Beans

4 5 6 7 8

11 12 13 14 15

18 19 20 21 22

25 26 27 28 29

Menu is subject to change without notice.
Meals include Drinks (Coffee, Tea (hot or iced),

Milk, or Water), Salad, and Dessert.
Meals Cost $10 to prepare - Donations requested.

Window Cleaning

Window Cleaning
• Gutter Cleaning
• Pressure Washing

Steve Bowker • 541-254-3182
Residential Only

71210773lP1030R
EV

Window Cleaning
• Gutter Cleaning
• Pressure Washing

Steve Bowker • 541-254-3182
Residential Only

71210773lP1030REV

Window Cleaning
• Gutter Cleaning
• Pressure Washing

Steve Bowker • 541-254-3182
Residential Only

71210773lP1030REV

Window Cleaning
• Gutter Cleaning
• Pressure Washing

Steve Bowker • 541-254-3182
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Storage Facility

WILSON-OW
STORAGE

Call 541-469-6119Call 541-469-6119

Landscaping

SENIOR AND VETERAN DISCOUNTS!!!
- BEST RATES IN TOWN -
Protect your property!Protect your property!

Full Service Landscaping & Maintenance
Any type of Hauling • Excavation

Gutter Cleaning Specialist • General Debris Clean Up
Drainage Specialist

We take pride in making our community look beautiful.
1-888-729-8980 

Toll FREE 24hrs a day, 7 days a week

DAVINCI LANDSCAPING AND MAINTENANCE

DavinciConstruction88@gmail.com
Bonded & Insured in CA & OR

Contractors LIC
#1060054, 257302

R.A. KiRKlAnd’s inc.R.A. KiRKlAnd’s inc.
Full service Lawn & Yard care- 

Big or small we do it all!
Tree Service
Fruit Trees
Mowing
Edging

Hedge Trimming
Brush Removal
Blackberry Removal
Pampas Grass Removal

-We Are Insured-

707-218-7182707-218-7182

ANDREW T. SIMONSON

• Additions
• Decks
• Steps

• Leak Repairs
• Sheds
• Carports

• Garages
• Rot Repair
• Etc.

CRESCENT CITY, CA
(707) 218-5927

Smaller Projects preferred

License #License #10395511039551

Construction Plumbing

Lic# 1124232 • Free EstimatesLic# 1124232 • Free Estimates
Interior/Exterior painting. Each job helps to support veterans.Interior/Exterior painting. Each job helps to support veterans.

707-954-9604707-954-9604
VeteranPainting2024@yahoo.comVeteranPainting2024@yahoo.com

Painting

Ruiz & Sons Painting, LLC
Commercial • Residential • Lead Safe Contractor

Brookings, OR
(541) 251-0978
Contact@RuizAndSonsPainting.com

www.RuizAndSonsPainting.com

CCB & LBPR #219973
Licensed • Bonded • InsuredJuan Carlos Ruiz Camacho

Owner, General Contractor

FENCING • DECKS • FLOORING • DRYWALL • SIDING

Your Local Home Loan Expert Since 1990,
Serving California and Oregon

Licensed by The Department of Financial 
Protection and Innovation under the California  

Residential Mortgage Act No. 4130968
jobrien@masonmac.com • NMLS #1141
707-954 6042 • NMLS #216461

Jamie O’Brien
Senior Loan Officer

Mortgage Broker

HVAC

A/C, R. Solutions, LLC

Eric Wedemeyer

541-254-9055

Commercial Refrigeration & Air Conditioning
******Service - Installation - Repair ********

EMAIL: acr-solutions@outlook.com

www.acrskauai.com Lic. #230285
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Chuck Blakeslee
ADVERTISING SPECIALIST
TriplicateAds1@countrymedia.net

BOEM rescinds designated Wind Energy Areas

CRESCENT CITY 
MEASURE S STREET 

IMPROVEMENTS
FALL 2025

CONTRACT 2025-1074.1
Sealed bids for the 
construction of the Measure 
S Street Improvements Fall 
2025 will be received by the 
Owner, the City of Crescent 
City at the Crescent City 
Public Works Department 
office until 2:00 PM on 10 
September 2025.  The bids 
will be opened publicly and 
read aloud at 2:00 PM on 
the same day in the Public 
Works Office.  Bids must be 
addressed to:

City of Crescent City
Public Works Department

377 J Street
Crescent City, CA  95501

and labeled “Bids for the 
MEASURE S STREET 
IMPROVEMENTS FALL 
2025.”
The work includes 
the furnishing of the 
labor, materials, and 
equipment for mill and 
inlay asphaltic concrete 
repairs on Seventh 

Street, Eighth Street, C 
Street, D Street, and E 
Street per the drawings 
and specifications.  The 
project is located at various 
locations in Crescent City, 
CA.
There is no mandatory 
pre-bid meeting.
The project manual may be 
inspected at the following 
locations:

City of Crescent City
Public Works Department

377 J Street
Crescent City CA 95531 

Humboldt Builders 
Exchange

624 C Street
Eureka, CA 95501

(707) 442-3708
Shasta Builders 

Exchange
2985 Innsbruck Drive
Redding, CA 96003

(530) 221-5556
Medford Builders 

Exchange
2330 Crater Lake Ave.

Medford, OR 97504
(541) 773-5327

San Francisco Builders 
Exchange

850 S Van Ness Ave
San Francisco, CA 94110

(925) 324-2727
Placer County 

Contractors Association
10656 Industrial Ave #160

Roseville, CA 95678
(916) 771-7229

Dodge Data & Analytics
www.construction.com

(800) 393-6343
Construction Bidboard

11622 El Camino Real #100
San Diego, CA 92130

(619) 688-0588
Full-size and half-size 
copies of the project 
manual may be obtained at 
City of Crescent City Public 
Works Department 377 J 
Street, Crescent City, CA  
95531 ((707) 464-9506), 
upon payment of postage 
fees.  
Bidders must correctly 
prepare and submit the 
documents listed in Section 
00 40 00, Bid.
Each bid must be 
accompanied by a bid 
guaranty bond, or a 
certified or cashier’s check 
payable to the order of 

the Owner in an amount 
not less than ten percent 
(10%) of the amount of 
the bid as a guaranty that 
the bidder will execute the 
contract if it is awarded 
in conformity with the bid 
form.  The successful 
bidder will be required to 
furnish performance and 
payment bonds, each in an 
amount not less than one 
hundred percent (100%) of 
the contract price.
At the successful Bidder’s 
option, securities may be 
substituted for the required 
retention, in accordance 
with the provisions of 
Section 22300 of the State 
of California Public Contract 
Code.
The Owner reserves the 
right to reject any or all bids 
and to determine which bid 
is, in the Owner’s judgment, 
the lowest responsive bid 
of a bidder or group of 
bidders.  The Owner also 
reserves the right to waive 
any informalities in any bid 
and to delete items listed in 
the bid.

Bids received after the 
time established for 
receiving bids will not be 
considered.  Except as 
provided in paragraph 00 
20 10-1.04(A), no bidder 
may withdraw his bid after 
the time established for 
receiving bids or before the 
award and execution of the 
contract, unless the award 
is delayed for a period 
exceeding ninety (90) 
calendar days.
Bidders are hereby notified 
that pursuant to Section 
1773 et seq. of the Labor 
Code of the Statutes of 
the State of California, 
the Owner has obtained 
from the Director of the 
Department of Industrial 
Relations the general 
prevailing rate of wages 
and employer payments 
for health and welfare, 
vacation, pension, and 
similar purposes for work 
to be done within Del 
Norte County, California.  
Regulations regarding 
the application of these 
wage rates are given in 

paragraph 00 20 00-1.12.
No contractor or 
subcontractor may be 
listed on a bid proposal 
for a public works project 
unless registered with the 
Department of Industrial 
Relations pursuant to Labor 
Code section 1725.5 [with 
limited exceptions from 
this requirement for bid 
purposes only under Labor 
Code section 1771.1(a)].
No contractor or 
subcontractor may be 
awarded a contract for 
public work on a public 
works project unless 
registered with the 
Department of Industrial 
Relations pursuant to Labor 
Code section 1725.5.
This project is subject to 
compliance monitoring 
and enforcement by the 
Department of Industrial 
Relations.
Bidders on this work must 
comply with all applicable 
governmental and local 
agency requirements.
8/27/2025, Triplicate, 
417762

Wild Rivers CoastWild Rivers Coast ClassifiedsClassifiedsClassifiedsPlacing a classifi ed ad is Easy and Fast
Contact us: (541) 813-1717 Mon - Fri 8:30am -  5:00pm 519 Chetco Ave, Suite 7, Brookings OR 97415 www.CurryPilot.com • www.Triplicate.com
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Southwestern Oregon 
Community College 
(SWOCC) is offering free 
GED® and Adult Basic 
Education classes fall 
term 2025. These classes 
prepare individuals to 
take the GED® exam and 
update skills to enroll in 
college or career training 
programs. 

Students enrolled in 
these classes can build a 
pipeline to enter college, 
training programs, and 

jobs in high-demand career 
areas. 

 There are three options 
for GED® and Adult Basic 
Education classes next 
term: 

1. Morning GED® Class 
– Monday through Thurs-
day from 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. 

2. Afternoon GED® 

Class – Monday through 
Thursday from 12 p.m. to 
2 p.m. 

3. Evening GED® 
Class – Tuesday through 
Thursday from 5 p.m. to 
8 p.m.

 All classes are live 
and in-person on the 
Coos Campus. The after-

noon class is offered live 
and in-person on the Curry 
Campus in Brookings, OR. 

For students who cannot 
make it to either campus, 
classes are offered via 

Zoom during all three 
sessions. Fall term starts 
September 15th and ends 
November 26th. 

To register for 
orientation and classes, go 

to https://swoccapce.org/ 
and click GET STARTED. 
For questions, please 
email Adult & Pre-College 
Education at apce@socc.
edu or call 541-888-1593.

Oregon’s seasonally 
adjusted nonfarm payroll 
employment declined 
by 2,700 jobs in July, 
following a revised loss 
of 8,600 jobs in June, 
according to the Oregon 
Employment Department.

The monthly 
unemployment reports are 
a key economic indicator 
of the state. 

Job Losses
July’s losses were 

largest in fi nancial 
activities (-2,700 jobs); 
professional and business 
services (-1,400); and 
health care and social 
assistance (-1,100). 
Gains were largest in 
construction (+2,900 
jobs) and transportation, 
warehousing, and utilities 

(+800).
Construction 

employed 112,700 in 
July, rebounding from its 
relatively weak prior two 
months, but landing well 
below its average level of 
117,500 jobs during the 
prior two years.

Professional and 
business services has been 
on a declining trend since 
early 2023. Accounting 
for 254,100 jobs in July, 
it is down 14,800 jobs, 
or 5.5%, since its peak 
employment in March 
2023. Each of its three 
component industries 
dropped by a similar 
percentage during that 
period.

Newly revised numbers 
for this year show lower 

employment levels than 
previously estimated for 
most industries. 

Closer Look
Since July 2024, 

Oregon’s total nonfarm 
payroll employment 
dropped 24,600 jobs, or 
-1.2%. Manufacturing 
lost 9,400 jobs, or 
5.0%. Each of these 
industries cut between 
3% and 4%: information, 
private education, 
wholesale trade, 
fi nancial activities, and 
construction. 

In that time, only 
two major industries 
expanded: health care 
and social assistance 
(+9,800 jobs, or 
3.2%) and leisure and 
hospitality (+2,000 jobs, 
or 1.0%).

Oregon’s 
unemployment rate was 
5.0% in July and 4.9% 
in June, after rising 
gradually over the past 
year from 4.2% in July 
2024. Oregon’s 5.0% 
unemployment rate was 
1.4 percentage points 
higher than the recent 
low of 3.6% during 
spring 2023. 

The U.S. 
unemployment rate was 
4.1% in June and 4.2% 
in July.

Wild Rivers Coast

Share your service with us!
Spaces as low as $13 per week in

The Curry Coastal Pilot & Del Norte Triplicate
Email: TriplicateAds1@CountryMedia.net

Brookings

Wild Rivers CoastWild Rivers Coast
Brookings

Trinity Lutheran
Church

1200 Easy St., PO Box 1199 
Brookings

Sunday Bible School
All Ages...9am (Sept.-May)

Sunday Worship Service...10am
Nursery Available

Pastor Matt Steendahl
541-469-3411
tlcbrookings.org

15138 McVay Lane

Pastor Carl Smith
541-659-9352 

Friends Who Like Christian 
Community Church - Harbor

See Our Facebook page~

Sunday Service 10:30am
Bible Study Thursdays 7:00pm

 WWee  BBeelliieevvee  
FFaatthheerr,,  SSoonn,,  HHoollyy  SSppiirriitt  
OOnnee  ttrriiuunnee  GGOODD..  
  
  
  
  
  

WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
  

FFaatthheerr  GGOODD,,  TThhee  SSuupprreemmee  
CCrreeaattoorr,,  TTHHEE  GGRREEAATT  II  AAMM..  
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
JJeessuuss  CChhrriisstt,,  tthhee  oonnllyy  bbeeggootttteenn    
SSoonn  OOff  GGOODD,,  ddiieedd  oonn  tthhee  ccrroossss  
FFoorr  oouurr  ssiinnss..  
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
JJeessuuss  rroossee  oonn  tthhee  tthhiirrdd  ddaayy  
AAnndd  nnooww  ssiittss  oonn  tthhee  rriigghhtt    
HHaanndd  ooff  tthhee  FFaatthheerr  ttoo  mmaakkee  
IInntteerrcceessssiioonn  ffoorr  uuss..    
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee  
  

HHoollyy  SSppiirriitt  GGOODD  ddwweellllss  wwiitthhiinn    
UUss,,  ffiilllliinngg  uuss  wwiitthh  tthhee  ppoowweerr  
TToo  lliivvee  aa  lliiffee  pplleeaassiinngg  ttoo  tthhee  FFaatthheerr..    
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
  

TThhee  HHoollyy  BBiibbllee  iiss  tthhee  iinnffaalllliibbllee    
WWoorrdd  ooff  GGOODD..  
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
WWee  aarree  ssaavveedd  bbyy  ggrraaccee  tthhrroouugghh    
FFaaiitthh  aanndd  nnoott  ooff  wwoorrkkss..    
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
IInn  WWaatteerr  bbaappttiissmm  bbyy  iimmmmeerrssiioonn..    
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
IInn  ppaarrttaakkiinngg  ooff  HHoollyy  ccoommmmuunniioonn  iinn    
RReemmeemmbbrraannccee  ooff  JJeessuuss..    

WWee  aaggrreeee  wwiitthh  CChhaarrlleess  SSppuurrggeeoonn,,  
““  TThheeyy  wwiillll  nnoott  ccaarree  hhooww  mmuucchh    

        WWee  kknnooww  uunnttiill  tthheeyy  kknnooww  
                HHooww  mmuucchh  wwee  ccaarree””..  

  
HHooww  ccaann  wwee  hheellpp  ??    
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  **  HHoommee  BBiibbllee  SSttuuddyy  
  **  PPaassttoorraall  ccoouunnsseelliinngg    
  **  PPrreemmaarriittaall  ccoouunnsseelliinngg    
  **  WWeeddddiinngg  CCeerreemmoonnyy    
  **  IInn��hhoommee  vviissiittaattiioonnss  
  **  HHoossppiittaall  vviissiittaattiioonnss    
  **  MMeemmoorriiaall  sseerrvviicceess    
  **  FFuunneerraall  sseerrvviicceess    
  **  FFoooodd  ppaannttrryy    

  
""CCoommffoorrtt  ootthheerrss  wwiitthh    
TThhee  ccoommffoorrtt  yyoouu  hhaavvee    

BBeeeenn  ggiivveenn..””    
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  **  PPrreemmaarriittaall  ccoouunnsseelliinngg    
  **  WWeeddddiinngg  CCeerreemmoonnyy    
  **  IInn��hhoommee  vviissiittaattiioonnss  
  **  HHoossppiittaall  vviissiittaattiioonnss    
  **  MMeemmoorriiaall  sseerrvviicceess    
  **  FFuunneerraall  sseerrvviicceess    
  **  FFoooodd  ppaannttrryy    

  
""CCoommffoorrtt  ootthheerrss  wwiitthh    
TThhee  ccoommffoorrtt  yyoouu  hhaavvee    

BBeeeenn  ggiivveenn..””    
22  CCoorriinntthhiiaannss  11::44    

WWee  BBeelliieevvee  
FFaatthheerr,,  SSoonn,,  HHoollyy  SSppiirriitt  
OOnnee  ttrriiuunnee  GGOODD..  
  
  
  
  
  

WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
  

FFaatthheerr  GGOODD,,  TThhee  SSuupprreemmee  
CCrreeaattoorr,,  TTHHEE  GGRREEAATT  II  AAMM..  
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
JJeessuuss  CChhrriisstt,,  tthhee  oonnllyy  bbeeggootttteenn    
SSoonn  OOff  GGOODD,,  ddiieedd  oonn  tthhee  ccrroossss  
FFoorr  oouurr  ssiinnss..  
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
JJeessuuss  rroossee  oonn  tthhee  tthhiirrdd  ddaayy  
AAnndd  nnooww  ssiittss  oonn  tthhee  rriigghhtt    
HHaanndd  ooff  tthhee  FFaatthheerr  ttoo  mmaakkee  
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WWee  BBeelliieevvee  
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WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
  

TThhee  HHoollyy  BBiibbllee  iiss  tthhee  iinnffaalllliibbllee    
WWoorrdd  ooff  GGOODD..  
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
WWee  aarree  ssaavveedd  bbyy  ggrraaccee  tthhrroouugghh    
FFaaiitthh  aanndd  nnoott  ooff  wwoorrkkss..    
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
IInn  WWaatteerr  bbaappttiissmm  bbyy  iimmmmeerrssiioonn..    
  
WWee  BBeelliieevvee    
IInn  ppaarrttaakkiinngg  ooff  HHoollyy  ccoommmmuunniioonn  iinn    
RReemmeemmbbrraannccee  ooff  JJeessuuss..    

WWee  aaggrreeee  wwiitthh  CChhaarrlleess  SSppuurrggeeoonn,,  
““  TThheeyy  wwiillll  nnoott  ccaarree  hhooww  mmuucchh    

        WWee  kknnooww  uunnttiill  tthheeyy  kknnooww  
                HHooww  mmuucchh  wwee  ccaarree””..  

  
HHooww  ccaann  wwee  hheellpp  ??    

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������      
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  **  PPrreemmaarriittaall  ccoouunnsseelliinngg    
  **  WWeeddddiinngg  CCeerreemmoonnyy    
  **  IInn��hhoommee  vviissiittaattiioonnss  
  **  HHoossppiittaall  vviissiittaattiioonnss    
  **  MMeemmoorriiaall  sseerrvviicceess    
  **  FFuunneerraall  sseerrvviicceess    
  **  FFoooodd  ppaannttrryy    

  
""CCoommffoorrtt  ootthheerrss  wwiitthh    
TThhee  ccoommffoorrtt  yyoouu  hhaavvee    

BBeeeenn  ggiivveenn..””    
22  CCoorriinntthhiiaannss  11::44    
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Christian Community ChurchChristian Community Church

Christian Science
Church

429 Pine St. at Redwood Spur, 
Brookings 

Sunday Service............11 a.m.
Sunday School............11 a.m.

Wednesday Testimony Mtg..6 p.m.
Reading Room:

Monday & Wednesday..1-3 p.m.
or by appointment

www.BrookingsCSC.com
541-469-2398 or 469-3333

Crescent City

SEVENTH-DAY 
ADVENTIST

Pastor Barry Kimbrough

102 Park Ave., Brookings
541-469-3030

Also on Facebook and Youtube.
https://www.facebook.com/
7thdayadventistbrookings/

Saturday Bible Study.....10:00am
     (All Ages)
Saturday Worship..........11:15am

Faith Baptist Church
Fundamental Independent
409 Hillside Ave. Unit C, 

Brookings
541-412-1070

Sunday School...............10 a.m.
Morning Preaching........11 a.m.
Evening Preaching...........6 p.m.
Wednesday Bible Study...7 p.m. 

“Looking for an exciting Bible-
Preaching Church? We may be 
just what you’re looking for!”

Lighthouse
Assembly of God

15803 Hwy. 101 S., Harbor

Sunday School..................... 9:30am
Sunday Worship.................10:30am
Thursday Youth Group.........5:00pm
Wednesday Bible Study.......6:00pm
Wed. Lighthouse Kids..........6:00pm

Doug Jamieson, Pastor
541-469-3458

Church of Christ
17222 Passley Rd., Brookings

Sunday Morning
Bible Study.....10am

Sunday Morning
Worship Assembly...11:00am

Wednesday Bible Class.....6pm
Evangelist: Darryl A Cope

541-469-6453 or
541-469-0191

Star of the Sea
Catholic Church

Justus Alaeto, Pastor
820 Old County Rd., Brookings

541-469-2313
Tuesday Mass.................5:15 p.m.
Wednesday Mass...........5:15 p.m.
Friday Mass....................5:15 p.m.
Saturday Mass................4:30 p.m.
Saturday Spanish Mass....6:30 p.m.
Sunday Mass..................8:30 a.m.
First Friday every month Adoration

4 p.m. & Mass 6 p.m.
First Saturday every month Mass 9 a.m.
https://staroftheseastcharles.org/

1770 Northcrest Dr., Crescent City

Crescent City
Seventh-day Adventist School

Saturday

707-464-2738
Pastor Mason Philpot

Adventist
Church

Seventh-day

Grades 1-8 ...........707-464-2738

Sabbath School...........9:30 a.m.
Worship Services.......11:00 a.m.

Grace
Lutheran

(LCMS)
Church

9:00am

10:15am
11:15am

All Ages Bible Study
   Childcare Available
“The Story” Worship
Fellowship

188 E Cooper, Crescent City
www.GraceLutheranCC.com

Smith River

 Smith River 
Baptist Church

340 Highland Avenue,
Smith River

Just off Hwy. 101 
(707) 487-5275

Pastor Steve Alexander

Worship Service ............. 10:30am

Pastor Pat Henderson
(707) 460-1696

Sun 10:00am • Wed 6:30pm
Kids Ministry for both services
Also on Facebook and YouTube
www.solidrockcrescentcity.com

3180 S Fred D Haight Drive 
Smith River, CA 95567 • (707) 460-1696

Ft. Dick

Sunday School - 9:30am
Sunday Service - 10:45am

Sunday Replay on Facebook
@FortDickBibleChurch

Mid-Week Bible Study - call for details
Phone (707) 458-4030

“Grace Alone,
through Christ Alone,
for God’s Glory Alone” 

6725 Lake Earl Dr.

 Fort Dick Bible ChurchSaint Paul’s
Episcopal Church

707-464-2708
www.StPaulsCrescentCity.org

Morning Prayer
or Holy Eucharist:

10:30 am

220 E Macken Ave,
Crescent City

Receive a free 5-year warranty 
with qualifying purchase*  
- valued at $535.

Be prepared before the next power outage.

Call 877-557-1912 to 
schedule your free quote!

We Buy Houses For Cash!

Call (866) 249−8679

Liz Buys Houses Connects Home Sellers 
with Legitimate Cash Buyers Nationwide! 

No Repairs. No Fuss.

• Fair Cash O� er
• Quick Closing
• No Realtor Fees

• No House Repairs
• Simple Home Sale
• Convenient Closing Date

&

Donate Your Car
Imagine the Di� erence You Can Make
Vehicle donations are fully tax-deductible 
and the proceeds help provide services to 
help the blind and visually impaired.

Help Prevent Blindness
Get A Vision Screening Annually

FREE TOWING & TAX DEDUCTIBLE

a $200 restaurant 
voucher

✔ ✔ a 2-night, 3-day hotel stay 
at one of 50 locations

✔

Call 1-844-533-9173

When you donate your car, you’ll receive:

Southwestern Offers Free GED® and Adult 
Basic Education Classes Fall Term 2025

Oregon sees 2,700 
job losses in July
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Pirate Festival
From page 1

Shark White Beard: Nix Guzman Shark White Beard have been 
attending the festival since it began.

Honey Wine: Cyprus (l), Lilly and Alexander Weirchberger had a 
good time meeting people and selling their homemade Honey Wine.

Long May They Wave: Bound together are the 
American & Pirate flags.

Photos by Linda Lee
Mermaid Eden: Mermaid Eden came out of the 
ocean to share her magic.

DEE-NI' DAY From page 1

Photos by Linda Lee
Ahoy: Captain Billy has been at the festival for the past seven years 
handing out pirate flags to kids. Lincoln Fitzgerald, 10, and his sister 
Kennedy, 6, came up with their parents from Redding.

With LeafFilterWithout LeafFilter

2025 Summer 
Home Protection Event!

LIFETIME
TRANSFERABLE 

WARRANTY+

End Cleaning Out Gutters!

Zero Clogged Gutters Guaranteed

*Promotional off er includes 20% off  plus an additional 10% off  for 
qualifi ed veterans and/or seniors. One coupon per household. No 
obligation estimate valid for 1 year. +See Representative for full war-
ranty details. See website for all license and registration numbers AR 
366920923, AZ ROC 344027, CA 1035795, CT HIC.0671520, FL CBC056678, 
IA C127230, ID RCE-51604, LA 559544, MA 176447, MD MHIC111225, MI 
262300173, 262300318, 262300328, 262300329, 262300330, 262300331, 
MN IR731804, MT 226192, ND 47304, NE 50145-22, 50145-23, NJ 
13VH09953900, NM 408693, NV 86990, NY H-19114, H-52229, OR 218294, 
PA 179643, 069383, RI GC-41354, TN 10981, UT 10783658-5501, VA 
2705169445, WA LEAFFNW822JZ, WV WV056912.

75% OFF + $250
Limited time only!*

Installation Discount

Bonus off er!*

CALL 855-536-8838 FOR A FREE INSPECTION!
Promo Code: 285

■ Support Veteran Nonprofi ts.

■ Free Pickup & Towing.

■ Top Tax Deduction.

Donate Your Vehicle
Call (866) 695-9265 to donate 

your car, truck, boat, RV, 
and more today!

Donate Your Vehicle Today

866-695-9265
While we appreciate every donation, in some cases, we fi nd that we are unable to accept certain vehicles, watercraft, and/or 

recreational vehicles due to the prohibitive costs of acquisition. If you have any questions, please give us a call at (866) 695-9265.

www.veterancardonations.org/dnt20

*Includes labor and product; bathtub, shower or walk-in tub and wall surround. This 
promotion cannot be combined with any other offer. Other restrictions may apply. This 
offer expires 9/30/25. Each dealership is independently owned and operated. **Third 
party fi nancing is available for those customers who qualify/Participating dealers only. 
See your dealer for details. ©2025 Bath Concepts Industries.

The Bath or Shower You’ve Always Wanted 
IN AS LITTLE AS A DAY

(844) 847-9778CALL 
NOW

$1000 OFF*

OFFER EXPIRES 9/30/2025

0% Interest
For 18 Months**

$1500OFF when fi nancing
with remodelingloans.com**

OR

OR

BE IN THE KNOWBE IN THE KNOW
Find breaking news first at: www.CurryPilot.com
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